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     Councilmember Ben Bartlett 
City of Berkeley, District 3 

2180 Milvia Street, 5th Floor 
Berkeley, CA 94704 
PHONE: 510-981-7130  
EMAIL: bbartlett@cityofberkeley.info 

 
CONSENT CALENDAR 

September 10th, 2019 
To: Honorable Mayor and Members of the City Council 
From: Councilmembers Ben Bartlett and Rigel Robinson 
Subject: Pavement of Derby Street and Ward Street between Telegraph Ave and 

Shattuck Ave  
 

RECOMMENDATION 
That the Council refers the paving of Derby St. and Ward St. between Shattuck Ave and 
Telegraph Ave to the Public Works Commission in order to repair these deteriorating 
streets that serve as a part of a major commuter corridor which both individual drivers 
and city buses use in their daily commute. 
 
CURRENT SITUATION 
Derby and Ward Streets are part of a major commuter corridor that serves both drivers 
and AC Transit. However, these streets are in horrible shape and are not currently 
scheduled to be paved, which puts both drivers and pedestrians at risk. In order to 
maintain traffic and street safety, the Council should refer to the Public Works 
Commission to consider the most appropriate way to address the quality of Ward and 
Derby Street between Telegraph and Shattuck, as part of its long term consideration of 
the Street Repaving Plan. 
 
BACKGROUND 
A 2012 report from the City Auditor concluded that the average Berkeley Street is in “at-
risk condition1, which not only threatens the safety of drivers, cyclists, and AC Transit 
buses but also the cost of street rehabilitation. A poll conducted by Berkeleyside found 
that Derby Street was one of the worst streets in Berkeley.2 Many drivers, to avoid 
potholes, drive down the middle of Derby Street, which puts other drivers, cyclists, and 
pedestrians at risk. It is crucial to take the necessary steps in improving street pavement 
conditions in order to maintain traffic conditions and safety. Ward Street is in similarly 
bad condition, and repaving both will prevent traffic from the unrepaired street from 
rerouting to the newly paved one. Pavement Condition Index (PCI) provides a numerical 
rating for the condition of road segments within the road network where 0 is the worst 
possible condition and 100 is the best.3  
The average PCI for Derby between Telegraph and Shattuck is 19.54 

                                                
1 https://www.berkeleyside.com/2011/11/16/average-berkeley-street-is-in-at-risk-condition-many-are-worse 

2 https://www.berkeleyside.com/2018/12/12/the-10-worst-streets-in-berkeley-with-one-very-clear-winner 

3What is PCI?  http://hawaiiasphalt.org/wp/wp-content/uploads/PCI-101.pdf 
4 Street List Alphabetical from PCI assessment in Berkeley 
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1cnVtV_xvbP5f30z_jHFtHvA5lY2lFxND/view  
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The average PCI for Ward between Telegraph and Shattuck is 295 
The PCI for Ward between Ellsworth and Telegraph is 146 
 
REVIEW OF EXISTING PLANS, PROGRAMS, POLICIES, AND LAWS  
The Council adopted and renewed the 5-Year Street Rehabilitation Plan, which intends 
to sustain and reconstruct City streets. This policy is determined to “maintain a safe 
surface conveyance system in the public right-of-way for vehicles, bicycles, transit, and 
pedestrians.” 7 
The Street Rehabilitation Plan strives to “identify and implement integrated solutions 
that address the multiple demands on the street infrastructure that are designed for 
safety, environmentally sustainable and economically efficient over the long run.” 8 Its 
outline for the basic criteria for street rehabilitation includes street condition, cost-
effectiveness amount of traffic, AC Transit bus or bicycle route, and coordination with 
both other City programs and utility company work. 9 If the City is dedicated to creating 
a community with better traffic safety and safer street conditions, the Council should 
direct the consideration of street pavement of Derby Street and Ward Street from 
Telegraph to Shattuck Ave. to the Public Works Commission.   
 
FISCAL IMPACTS OF RECOMMENDATION 
Staff time and cost associated with the construction of the street paving crossing signal.  
 
ENVIRONMENTAL SUSTAINABILITY 
Consistent with City of Berkeley Environmental Goals. 
 
Attachments 

1. Berkeley’s PCI Street List Alphabetical  
 
CONTACT PERSON 
Councilmember Ben Bartlett   510-981-7130 
Councilmember Rigel Robinson   510-981-7170 
Tyler Von Denlinger     510-981-7131 
 
ARTICLES  

https://www.berkeleyside.com/2011/11/16/average-berkeley-street-is-in-at-risk-condition-many-

are-worse  

https://www.berkeleyside.com/2018/12/12/the-10-worst-streets-in-berkeley-with-one-very-clear-

winner  

                                                
5Street List Alphabetical from PCI assessment in Berkeley  
6Street List Alphabetical from PCI assessment in Berkeley  
7
https://www.cityofberkeley.info/Public_Works/Sidewalks-Streets-

Utility/Street_Rehabilitation_and_Repair_Policy_updated_March_2009.aspx  
8
https://www.cityofberkeley.info/Public_Works/Sidewalks-Streets-

Utility/Street_Rehabilitation_and_Repair_Policy_updated_March_2009.aspx 
9 https://www.cityofberkeley.info/WorkArea/linkit.aspx?LinkIdentifier=id&ItemID=48574  
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CITY OF BERKELEY

Street List Alphabetical

Street Name
Section 

ID
From To Lanes Length Width

Functional 

Class
PCI

10TH ST 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT HARRISON ST 2 450 32 R 98

10TH ST 033 HARRISON ST CAMELIA ST 2 1270 32 R 98

10TH ST 042 CAMELIA ST CEDAR ST 2 1320 33 R 74

10TH ST 044 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 2 675 33 R 58

10TH ST 045 VIRGINIA ST DELAWARE ST 2 675 36 R 23

10TH ST 047 DELAWARE ST UNIVERSITY AVE 2 950 36 R 20

10TH ST 060 DWIGHT WAY HEINZ AVE 2 1844 36 R 20

10TH ST 050 UNIVERSITY AVE DWIGHT WAY 2 3005 36 R 98

2ND ST 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT GILMAN ST 2 1305 63 R 41

2ND ST 035 GILMAN ST CAMELIA ST 2 655 40 R 44

2ND ST 040 CAMELIA ST PAGE ST 2 450 40 R 27

2ND ST 043 PAGE ST VIRGINIA ST 2 1560 40 R 10

2ND ST 045 VIRGINIA ST DELAWARE ST 2 658 42 R 51

2ND ST 047 DELAWARE ST HEARST AVE 2 475 42 R 12

2ND ST 048 HEARST AVE UNIVERSITY AVE 2 490 40 R 35

2ND ST 050 UNIVERSITY AVE ADDISON ST 2 450 32 R 34

4TH ST 030 HARRISON ST CAMELIA ST 2 1375 36 R 94

4TH ST 040 CAMELIA ST CEDAR ST 2 1330 36 R 93

4TH ST 044 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 2 665 36 R 92

4TH ST 046 VIRGINIA ST DELAWARE ST 2 665 36 R 95

4TH ST 048 DELAWARE ST UNIVERSITY AVE 2 950 28 R 89

4TH ST 050 UNIVERSITY AVE ADDISON ST 2 450 35 R 92

4TH ST 054 ADDISON ST CHANNING WAY 2 1810 36 C 33

4TH ST 056 CHANNING WAY DWIGHT WAY 2 615 36 C 74

4TH ST 060 DWIGHT WAY PARKER ST 2 600 21NCR - Proposed; Private; Non-County96

5TH ST 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT HARRISON ST 2 400 36 R 87

5TH ST 033 HARRISON ST CAMELIA ST 2 1305 48 R 93

5TH ST 040 CAMELIA ST CEDAR ST 2 1320 48 R 86

5TH ST 044 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 2 675 28 R 80
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5TH ST 045 VIRGINIA ST UNIVERSITY AVE 2 1650 28 R 78

5TH ST 050 UNIVERSITY AVE DWIGHT WAY 2 2990 34 R 36

5TH ST 065 END NORTH OF ANTHONY ST POTTER ST 2 390 36 R 34

62ND ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY CITY LIMIT (DOVER ST) 2 525 36 R 37

62ND ST 050 WEST CITY LIMIT (CALIFORNIA) ADELINE ST 2 985 36 R 39

63RD ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY CITY LIMIT (DOVER ST) 2 400 36 R 30

63RD ST 050 WEST CITY LIMIT (CALIFORNIA) ADELINE ST 2 1220 36 R 30

65TH ST 060 ADELINE ST 680' E/O ADELINE ST 2 680 36 R 32

65TH ST 045 WEST CITY LIMIT (IDAHO) IDAHO ST 2 191 33 R 62

66TH ST 045 WEST CITY LIMIT (MABEL) SACRAMENTO ST 2 1418 36 R 62

67TH ST 045 WEST CITY LIMIT (MABEL) SACRAMENTO ST 2 1465 30 R 91

6TH ST 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT GILMAN ST 2 1140 42 R 87

6TH ST 035 GILMAN ST CAMELIA ST 2 640 48 C 87

6TH ST 040 CAMELIA ST CEDAR ST 2 1320 48 C 79

6TH ST 044 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 4 675 51 C 54

6TH ST 045 VIRGINIA ST UNIVERSITY AVE 4 1625 51 C 66

6TH ST 050 UNIVERSITY AVE ALLSTON WAY 2 1000 48 C 98

6TH ST 055 ALLSTON WAY DWIGHT WAY 2 1955 48 C 31

7TH ST 030 HARRISON ST CAMELIA ST 2 1350 32 R 37

7TH ST 040 CAMELIA ST VIRGINIA ST 2 1995 36 R 44

7TH ST 045 VIRGINIA ST UNIVERSITY AVE 2 1625 34 R 28

7TH ST 060 DWIGHT WAY GRAYSON ST 2 1844 37 C 80

7TH ST 065 GRAYSON ST HEINZ AVE 2 690 37 C 80

7TH ST 067 HEINZ AVE ASHBY AVE 2 1010 34 C 86

7TH ST 070 ASHBY AVE FOLGER AVE 2 364 34 C 52

7TH ST 050 UNIVERSITY AVE BANCROFT WAY 2 1670 36 R 39

7TH ST 055 BANCROFT WAY DWIGHT WAY 2 1330 36 R 32

8TH ST 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT GILMAN ST 2 1185 34 R 92

8TH ST 034 GILMAN ST CAMELIA ST 2 625 33 R 35

8TH ST 040 CAMELIA ST PAGE ST 2 440 34 R 44
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8TH ST 042 PAGE ST JONES ST 2 460 32 R 17

8TH ST 044 JONES ST VIRGINIA ST 2 1095 32 R 21

8TH ST 045 VIRGINIA ST UNIVERSITY AVE 2 1625 37 R 25

8TH ST 061 DWIGHT WAY PARKER ST 2 660 36 R 81

8TH ST 062 PARKER ST CARLETON ST 2 545 33 R 84

8TH ST 063 CARLETON ST PARDEE ST 2 304 34 R 26

8TH ST 065 PARDEE ST HEINZ AVE 2 962 36 R 80

8TH ST 050 UNIVERSITY AVE ALLSTON WAY 2 1010 36 R 29

8TH ST 055 COLUMBUS SCHOOL DWIGHT WAY 2 1705 36 R 25

9TH ST 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT CAMELIA ST 2 1720 42 R 93

9TH ST 040 CAMELIA ST CEDAR ST 2 1330 45 R 93

9TH ST 043 CEDAR ST DELAWARE ST 2 1330 48 R 75

9TH ST 046 DELAWARE ST HEARST AVE 2 480 48 R 76

9TH ST 048 HEARST AVE UNIVERSITY AVE 2 480 48 R 73

9TH ST 060 DWIGHT WAY PARDEE ST 2 1444 43 R 91

9TH ST 063 PARDEE ST HEINZ AVE 2 1000 48 R 27

9TH ST 066 HEINZ AVE JOG JUST NORTH OF ANTHONY 2 410 36 R 90

9TH ST 068 JOG JUST NORTH OF ANTHONY ASHBY ST 2 340 36 R 100

9TH ST 069 ASHBY ST MURRAY ST 2 150 36 R 89

9TH ST 052 UNIVERSITY AVE BANCROFT WAY 2 1635 48 R 91

9TH ST 054 BANCROFT WAY CHANNING WAY 2 705 48 R 92

9TH ST 056 CHANNING WAY DWIGHT WAY 2 665 48 R 91

ACACIA AVE 070 CRAGMONT AVE EUCLID AVE 2 500 22 R 17

ACROFT CT 040 ACTON ST DEAD END (ACTON ST) 2 270 20 R 63

ACTON CIRCLE 050 DEAD END (ACTON CRESCENT) ACTON CRESCENT 2 120 21 R 29

ACTON CRESCENT 040 ACTON ST EAST DEAD END (ACTON ST) 2 470 21 R 31

ACTON ST 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT HOPKINS ST 2 1085 36 R 82

ACTON ST 035 HOPKINS ST ROSE ST 2 640 26 R 22

ACTON ST 038 ROSE ST CEDAR ST 2 635 32 R 23

ACTON ST 040 CEDAR ST UNIVERSITY AVE 2 2260 34 R 45
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ACTON ST 050 ADDISON ST BANCROFT WAY 2 1350 26 R 37

ACTON ST 052 ADDISON ST UNIVERSITY AVE 2 340 30 R 44

ACTON ST 055 BANCROFT WAY DWIGHT WAY 2 1330 36 R 21

ACTON ST 060 DWIGHT WAY BLAKE ST 2 320 36 R 48

ACTON ST 061 BLAKE ST PARKER ST 2 325 36 R 22

ACTON ST 063 PARKER ST WARD ST 2 895 36 R 15

ACTON ST 065 WARD ST RUSSELL ST 2 1154 36 R 19

ACTON ST 069 RUSSELL ST ASHBY AVE 2 491 36 R 84

ACTON ST 070 ASHBY ST 66TH ST 2 1234 36 R 80

ADA ST 045 ORDWAY ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 1350 28 R 29

ADA ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST CALIFORNIA ST 2 500 30 R 85

ADA ST 055 CALIFORNIA ST MC GEE ST 2 360 30 R 88

ADDISON ST 062 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 700 31 R 38

ADDISON ST 064 SHATTUCK AVE SHATTUCK AVE 2 180 39 R 50

ADDISON ST 066 SHATTUCK AVE OXFORD ST 2 490 37 R 95

ADDISON ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 670 37 R 50

ADDISON ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 2620 36 R 44

ADDISON ST 010 AQUATIC PARK RRX 2 466 36 R 79

ADDISON ST 015 RRX 4TH ST 2 322 36 R 97

ADDISON ST 025 4TH ST 6TH ST 2 680 36 R 19

ADDISON ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE CURTIS ST 2 730 36 R 21

ADDISON ST 044 BROWNING ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 1900 36 R 55

ADDISON ST 030 6TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 1642 36 R 20

ADELINE (NB) 076 ALCATRAZ AVE WOOLSEY ST 2 1350 37 A 77

ADELINE ST 060 DERBY ST STUART ST 4 750 85 A 45

ADELINE ST 064 STUART ST ASHBY AVE 4 1480 84 A 43

ADELINE ST 070 ASHBY AVE WOOLSEY AVE 4 1270 64 A 76

ADELINE ST 078 ALCATRAZ AVE SOUTH CITY LIMIT (KING ST) 5 1045 70 A 95

ADELINE ST (SB) 074 WOOLSEY ST ALCATRAZ AVE 2 1070 36 A 84

AJAX PL 080 AJAX LANE SUMMIT RD 2 305 20 R 15
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ALAMO AVE 010 SPRUCE ST HALKIN LANE 2 840 20 R 6

ALBINA AVE 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT HOPKINS ST 2 730 30 R 87

ALCATRAZ AVE 080 CITY LIMIT (COLLEGE AVE) CLAREMONT AVE 2 670 36 C 63

ALCATRAZ AVE 060 ADELINE ST CITY LIMIT (DOVER ST) 2 910 48 C 97

ALCATRAZ AVE 050 SACRAMENTO ST ADELINE ST 2 1840 38 C 78

ALCATRAZ AVE 045 WEST CITY LIMIT (IDAHO) SACRAMENTO ST 2 1225 38 C 95

ALLSTON WAY 063 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 715 36 R 39

ALLSTON WAY 065 SHATTUCK AVE OXFORD ST 2 590 32 R 14

ALLSTON WAY 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 660 42 R 100

ALLSTON WAY 050 SACRAMENTO ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 2660 36 R 95

ALLSTON WAY 020 DEAD END 6TH ST 2 930 36 R 21

ALLSTON WAY 040 SAN PABLO AVE STRAWBERRY CK PARK 2 1430 36 R 39

ALLSTON WAY 045 STRAWBERRY CK PARK ACTON ST 2 530 36 R 75

ALLSTON WAY 047 ACTON ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 640 36 R 69

ALLSTON WAY 030 6TH ST 9TH ST 2 985 36 R 27

ALLSTON WAY 035 9TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 657 36 R 26

ALTA RD 070 SPRUCE ST CRAGMONT AVE 2 390 22 R 22

ALVARADO RD 090 TUNNEL RD NORTH CITY LIMIT 2 770 24 R 98

ALVARADO RD 092 NORTH CITY LIMIT BRIDGE RD 2 450 24 R 98

ALVARADO RD 094 BRIDGE RD NORTH CITY LIMIT AB WILLOW WK 2 1890 24 R 44

AMADOR AVE 060 SUTTER ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 920 32 R 62

ANTHONY ST 030 5TH ST 9TH ST 2 1214 36 R 29

ARCADE AVE 030 GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD FAIRLAWN DR 2 310 23 R 29

ARCH ST 020 SPRUCE ST EUNICE ST 2 1175 35 R 21

ARCH ST 030 GLEN AVE CEDAR ST 2 1995 36 R 14

ARCH ST 040 CEDAR ST HEARST AVE 2 1735 31 R 86

ARDEN RD 050 MOSSWOOD RD PANORAMIC WAY 2 610 15 R 20

ARLINGTON AVE 010 NORTH CITY LIMIT (BOYNTON) THOUSAND OAKS BLVD 2 2695 27 C 86

ARLINGTON AVE 015 THOUSAND OAKS BLVD THE CIRCLE 2 2940 25 C 86

ASHBY PL 080 ASHBY AVE & ELMWOOD AVE ASHBY AVE & PIEDMONT AVE 2 600 34 R 92
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ATHERTON ST 050 CHANNING WAY HASTE ST 2 325 35 R 26

ATLAS PL 080 HILL RD SUMMIT RD 2 200 20 R 10

AVALON AVE 082 AVALON WALK CLAREMONT BLVD 2 1150 27 R 45

AVALON AVE 084 CLAREMONT BLVD CLAREMONT AVE 2 300 25 R 52

AVENIDA DR 080 QUEENS RD GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD 2 1315 18 R 50

AVENIDA DR 034 CAMPUS DR OLYMPUS AVE 2 300 23 R 88

AVENIDA DR 036 OLYMPUS AVE QUEENS RD 2 145 20 R 88

AVIS RD 060 SAN ANTONIO AVE SAN LUIS RD 2 440 16 R 88

BAKER ST 075 66TH ST SOUTH CITY LIMIT (ALCATRAZ) 2 1019 36 R 67

BANCROFT WAY 080 PIEDMONT AVE COLLEGE AVE 2 670 36 C 31

BANCROFT WAY 082 PIEDMONT AVE WARRING ST 2 350 36 R 39

BANCROFT WAY 086 PROSPECT ST PANORAMIC WAY 2 135 30 R 42

BANCROFT WAY 078 COLLEGE AVE BOWDITCH ST 2 670 40 C 58

BANCROFT WAY 072 FULTON ST DANA ST 2 1305 48 C 95

BANCROFT WAY 074 DANA ST TELEGRAPH AVE 2 1200 48 C 95

BANCROFT WAY 076 BOWDITCH ST TELEGRAPH AVE 2 670 40 C 66

BANCROFT WAY 060 MILVIA WAY SHATTUCK AVE 2 710 36 C 37

BANCROFT WAY 065 FULTON ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 500 40 C 43

BANCROFT WAY 050 SACRAMENTO ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 2640 36 R 37

BANCROFT WAY 022 AQUATIC PARK 3RD ST 2 300 36 R 78

BANCROFT WAY 024 3RD ST 6TH ST 2 1000 36 R 82

BANCROFT WAY 040 SAN PABLO AVE WEST ST 2 1524 36 R 61

BANCROFT WAY 045 WEST ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 1121 36 R 98

BANCROFT WAY 030 6TH ST 8TH ST 2 660 36 R 57

BANCROFT WAY 035 8TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 1000 36 R 62

BATAAN AVE 030 7TH ST 8TH ST 2 330 22 R 16

BATEMAN ST 070 WEBSTER ST 108 N/O PRINCE ST. 2 411 14 R 89

BATEMAN ST 080 108 N/O PRINCE ST. WOOLSEY 2 323 22 R 91

BAY ST 010 ASHYBY AVE OVERPASS POTTER ST 2 560 26 A 95

BAY VIEW PL 070 SCENIC AVE EUCLID AVE 2 800 30 R 76
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BELROSE AVE 060 DERBY ST CLAREMONT BLVD 2 650 40 C 97

BELVEDERE AVE 035 ROSE ST CEDAR ST 2 350 30 R 54

BELVEDERE AVE 040 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 2 660 30 R 68

BENVENUE AVE 060 DWIGHT WAY RUSSELL ST 2 2660 36 R 41

BENVENUE AVE 065 RUSSELL ST ASHBY AVE 2 530 36 R 59

BENVENUE AVE 070 ASHBY AVE CITY LIMIT (WOOLSEY ST) 2 1165 36 R 61

BERKELEY SQUARE 052 ADDISON ST CENTER ST 2 330 48 A 37

BERKELEY WAY 045 CHESTNUT ST WEST ST 2 435 24 R 48

BERKELEY WAY 046 WEST ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 1320 30 R 26

BERKELEY WAY 050 SACRAMENTO ST GRANT ST 2 1920 32 R 42

BERKELEY WAY 058 GRANT ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 670 36 R 47

BERKELEY WAY 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA WAY 2 700 34 R 65

BERKELEY WAY 063 MILVIA WAY SHATTUCK AVE 2 645 40 R 70

BERKELEY WAY 065 SHATTUCK AVE OXFORD ST 2 740 47 R 80

BERRYMAN ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 640 36 R 85

BERRYMAN ST 055 WEST END MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 160 36 R 83

BERRYMAN ST 063 MILVIA ST HENRY ST 2 303 36 R 60

BERRYMAN ST 064 HENRY ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 367 36 R 76

BEVERLY PL 050 WEST CITY LIMIT (MERCED) HOPKINS ST 2 1830 36 R 69

BLAKE ST 063 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 688 42 R 25

BLAKE ST 065 SHATTUCK AVE FULTON ST 2 575 42 R 41

BLAKE ST 070 FULTON ST TELEGRAPH AVE 2 1910 36 R 12

BLAKE ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST MC GEE ST 2 1270 36 R 80

BLAKE ST 055 MC GEE ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 1280 44 R 26

BLAKE ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 665 42 R 25

BLAKE ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE SACRAMENTO ST 2 2442 36 R 21

BOISE ST 075 66TH ST HARMON ST 2 505 36 R 76

BONAR ST 051 UNIVERSITY AVE ADDISON ST 2 314 36 R 21

BONAR ST 053 ADDISON ST ALLSTON WAY 2 670 36 R 14

BONAR ST 055 ALLSTON WAY DWIGHT WAY 2 1982 36 R 29
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BONITA AVE 030 YOLO AVE BERRYMAN ST 2 745 30 R 85

BONITA AVE 032 BERRYMAN ST ROSE ST 2 665 36 R 83

BONITA AVE 034 ROSE ST VINE ST 2 660 36 R 29

BONITA AVE 036 VINE ST CEDAR ST 2 655 36 R 82

BONITA AVE 040 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 2 670 36 R 20

BONITA AVE 045 DELAWARE ST UNIVERSITY AVE 2 670 36 R 95

BONNIE LANE 010 HILLDALE AVE MARIN AVE 2 750 18 R 69

BOWDITCH ST 050 BANCROFT WAY DURANT AVE 2 330 36 R 25

BOWDITCH ST 052 DURANT AVE HASTE ST 2 660 34 R 24

BOWDITCH ST 056 HASTE ST DWIGHT WAY 2 330 34 R 46

BOYNTON AVE 010 ARLINGTON AVE COLORADO AVE 2 1540 26 R 43

BOYNTON AVE 015 COLORADO AVE FLORIDA AVE 2 280 26 R 64

BRET HARTE RD 070 KEITH AVE CREGMONT AVE 2 300 21 R 65

BRET HARTE RD 075 CRAGMONT AVE KEELER RD 2 750 17 R 86

BRIDGE RD 070 ALVARADO RD TUNNEL RD 2 450 24 R 98

BROOKSIDE AVE 080 CLAREMONT AVE DEAD END (CLAREMONT AVE) 2 425 26 R 98

BROOKSIDE CT 070 DEAD END NR BROOKSIDE DR BROOKSIDE DR 2 110 22 R 98

BROOKSIDE DR 070 CLAREMONT AVE CLAREMONT AVE 2 535 22 R 98

BROWNING ST 050 ADDISON ST DWIGHT WAY 2 2650 36 R 37

BUENA AVE 050 WEST DEAD END (HOLLY ST) MCGEE AVE 2 904 37 R 100

BUENA AVE 055 MCGEE AVE CYPRESS ST 2 400 23 R 33

BUENA VISTA WAY 070 EUCLID AVE DEL MAR AVE 2 3775 24 R 23

BUENA VISTA WAY 074 DELMAR AVE 260' NORTH OF PRIVATE PROP 2 470 22 R 10

BUENA VISTA WAY 078 260' NORTH OF PRIVATE PROP PRIVATE PROPERTY 2 260 14 R 9

BURNETT ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE MABEL ST 2 874 36 R 23

BURNETT ST 042 MABEL ST ACTON ST 2 704 36 R 42

BYRON ST 050 ADDISON ST BANCROFT WAY 2 1320 36 R 69

BYRON ST 055 CHANNING WAY DWIGHT WAY 2 660 30 R 21

CALIFORNIA ST 020 HOPKINS ST ADA ST 2 345 38 R 88

CALIFORNIA ST 030 ADA ST CEDAR ST 2 1405 45 R 71
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CALIFORNIA ST 040 CEDAR ST OHLONE PARK 2 1455 42 R 63

CALIFORNIA ST 045 HEARST AVE UNIVERSITY AVE 2 600 42 R 39

CALIFORNIA ST 050 UNIVERSITY AVE DWIGHT WAY 2 3015 48 R 90

CALIFORNIA ST 060 DWIGHT WAY OREGON ST 2 1975 42 R 84

CALIFORNIA ST 066 OREGON ST ASHBY AVE 2 950 42 R 40

CALIFORNIA ST 072 ASHBY AVE ALCATRAZ AVE 2 2000 42 R 82

CALIFORNIA ST 076 ALCATRAZ AVE SOUTH CITY LIMIT 2 840 42 R 83

CAMELIA ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE SANTA FE AVE 2 1050 36 R 92

CAMELIA ST 020 2ND ST 3RD ST 2 345 35 R 21

CAMELIA ST 024 3RD ST 4TH ST 2 330 36 R 24

CAMELIA ST 026 4TH ST 6TH ST 2 637 36 R 48

CAMELIA ST 030 6TH ST 8TH ST 2 620 36 R 27

CAMELIA ST 034 8TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 1030 36 R 25

CAMPUS DR 030 SHASTA RD QUAIL AVE 2 370 22 R 52

CAMPUS DR 032 QUAIL AVE GLENDALE AVE 2 385 22 R 68

CAMPUS DR 033 GLENDALE AVE DELMAR AVE 2 1090 22 R 88

CAMPUS DR 035 DELMAR AVE AVENIDA DRIVE 2 525 21 R 86

CAMPUS DR 036 AVENIDA DR PARNASSUS RD 2 540 22 R 95

CAMPUS DR 037 PARNASSUS RD DEAD END, U C PLOT 82 2 760 19 R 95

CANYON RD 080 PANORAMIC WAY RIM ROAD (UC CAMPUS) 2 275 30 R 20

CANYON RD 085 RIM ROAD (UC CAMPUS) DEAD END 2 583 15 R 16

CAPISTRANO AVE 060 THE ALAMEDA CONTRA COSTA AVE 2 340 19 R 75

CAPISTRANO AVE 050 PERALTA AVE THE ALAMEDA 2 2645 26 R 41

CARLETON ST 063 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 675 36 R 48

CARLETON ST 065 SHATTUCK AVE FULTON ST 2 622 36 R 62

CARLETON ST 070 FULTON ST TELEGRAPH AVE 2 1720 36 R 22

CARLETON ST 078 TELEGRAPH AVE DEAD END ABOVE TELEGRAPH AVE 2 160 27 R 34

CARLETON ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 2540 36 R 41

CARLETON ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 665 42 R 29

CARLETON ST 030 3RD ST 5TH ST 2 630 36NCR - Proposed; Private; Non-County100
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CARLETON ST 040 5TH ST 7TH ST 2 615 36 R 51

CARLETON ST 050 7TH ST SAN PABLO 2 1330 36 R 33

CARLETON ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE MATHEWS ST 2 500 36 R 42

CARLETON ST 042 MATHEWS ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 1912 36 R 37

CARLOTTA AVE 020 POSEN AVE HOPKINS ST 2 865 36 R 75

CARLOTTA AVE 030 HOPKINS ST ROSE ST 2 880 30 R 77

CARRISON ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE ACTON ST 2 1528 36 R 80

CATALINA AVE 050 COLUSA AVE THE ALAMEDA 2 980 27 R 31

CATHERINE DR 030 KEONCREST DR KEONCREST DR 2 410 23 R 24

CEDAR ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE CHESTNUT ST 2 1485 37 C 98

CEDAR ST 045 CHESTNUT ST ACTON ST 2 1140 37 C 98

CEDAR ST 049 ACTON ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 665 32 C 98

CEDAR ST 020 EAST FRONTAGE RD (STATE P/L) 4TH ST 2 925 36 A 24

CEDAR ST 025 4TH ST 6TH ST 2 670 26 A 41

CEDAR ST 030 6TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 1650 37 C 26

CEDAR ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 665 36 C 95

CEDAR ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 2600 38 C 30

CEDAR ST 070 SPRUCE ST EUCLID AVE 2 1380 32 C 89

CEDAR ST 075 EUCLID AVE LA LOMA AVE 2 920 34 C 88

CEDAR ST 078 END W/O LA VEREDA LA VEREDA 2 105 12 R 50

CEDAR ST 063 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 660 36 C 95

CEDAR ST 064 SHATTUCK AVE OXFORD ST 2 635 35 C 95

CEDAR ST 065 OXFORD ST SPRUCE ST 2 335 32 C 95

CEDARWOOD LANE 030 HARRISON ST PARK WAY 2 330 36 R 0

CENTER ST 063 MILVIA ST OXFORD ST 2 1350 47 R 51

CENTER ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 670 53 R 51

CHABOLYN TERRACE 080 SOUTH CITY LIMIT SOUTH CITY LIMIT 2 420 26 R 95

CHANNING WAY 080 COLLEGE AVE PIEDMONT AVE 2 630 32 R 82

CHANNING WAY 084 PIEDMONT AVE PROSPECT ST 2 630 36 R 32

CHANNING WAY 078 BOWDITCH ST COLLEGE AVE 2 670 37 R 71
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CHANNING WAY 070 FULTON ST DANA ST 2 1340 36 R 98

CHANNING WAY 075 DANA ST BOWDITCH ST 2 1340 36 R 70

CHANNING WAY 063 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 710 36 R 36

CHANNING WAY 066 SHATTUCK AVE FULTON ST 2 560 36 R 98

CHANNING WAY 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 670 36 R 17

CHANNING WAY 050 SACRAMENTO ST ROOSEVELT AVE 2 1620 36 R 29

CHANNING WAY 057 ROOSEVELT AVE MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 1000 36 R 20

CHANNING WAY 020 3RD ST 6TH ST 2 935 36 R 93

CHANNING WAY 040 SAN PABLO AVE SACRAMENTO ST 2 2775 36 R 64

CHANNING WAY 030 6TH ST 10TH ST 2 1397 36 R 81

CHANNING WAY 038 10TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 250 36 R 89

CHAUCER ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE CURTIS ST 2 550 30 R 24

CHERRY ST 065 STUART ST RUSSELL ST 2 500 36 R 85

CHESTNUT ST 035 ROSE ST CEDAR ST 2 350 34 R 30

CHESTNUT ST 042 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 2 650 36 R 47

CHESTNUT ST 044 VIRGINIA ST UNIVERSITY AVE 2 1620 36 R 33

CHILTON WAY 060 BLAKE ST PARKER ST 2 335 30 R 28

CLAREMONT AVE 060 EAST CITY LIMIT NR GARBER RD ASHBY AVE 2 960 56 C 52

CLAREMONT AVE 070 ASHBY AVE SOUTH CITY LIMIT (ALCATRAZ) 4 2985 56 C 61

CLAREMONT BLVD 060 DERBY ST CLAREMONT BLVD 2 940 40 R 34

CLAREMONT BLVD 065 BELROSE AVE CLAREMONT AVE 2 875 37 C 97

CLAREMONT CRESCENT 070 CLAREMONT AVE ASHBY AVE 2 410 20 R 91

CODORNICES RD 030 DEAD END (EUCLID AVE) EUCLID AVE 2 600 15 R 95

COLBY ST 070 ASHBY AVE WEBSTER ST. 2 299 36 R 52

COLBY ST 080 WEBSTER ST. END 2 385 30 R 80

COLLEGE AVE 050 BANCROFT WAY DWIGHT WAY 2 1340 36 C 95

COLLEGE AVE 060 DWIGHT WAY DERBY ST 2 2770 36 A 44

COLLEGE AVE 065 DERBY ST ASHBY AVE 2 1850 36 A 47

COLLEGE AVE 070 ASHBY AVE SOUTH CITY LIMIT (ALCATRAZ) 2 2155 36 A 45

COLORADO AVE 060 BOYNTON AVE VERMONT AVE 2 250 24 R 60
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COLORADO AVE 065 VERMONT AVE MICHIGAN AVE 2 260 24 R 56

COLUMBIA CIRCLE 080 COLUMBIA PATH FAIRLAWN DR 2 230 21 R 95

COLUSA AVE 010 NORTH CITY LIMIT (VISALIA) SOLANO AVE 2 3565 34 C 48

COLUSA AVE 020 SOLANO AVE MARIN AVE 2 670 46 C 75

COLUSA AVE 022 MARIN AVE MONTEREY AVE 2 870 46 C 56

COLUSA AVE 025 MONTEREY AVE POSEN AVE 2 1233 36 C 28

COLUSA AVE 026 POSEN AVE HOPKINS ST 2 520 36 C 30

COMSTOCK CT 035 JAYNES ST CEDAR ST 2 300 24 R 96

CONTRA COSTA AVE 010 YOSEMITE RD SOLANO AVE 2 2775 18 R 97

CONTRA COSTA AVE 018 SOLANO AVE LOS ANGELES AVE 2 150 24 R 100

CORNELL AVE 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT GILMAN ST 2 765 30 R 50

CORNELL AVE 035 GILMAN ST PAGE ST 2 1000 30 R 80

CORNELL AVE 036 PAGE ST HOPKINS ST 2 695 30 R 73

CORNELL AVE 039 HOPKINS ST CEDAR ST 2 345 29 R 14

CORNELL AVE 040 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 2 660 30 R 12

CORONA CT 070 ARCH ST DEAD END (ARCH ST) 2 320 22 R 59

COWPER ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE BYRON ST 2 370 30 R 97

CRAGMONT AVE 010 GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD MARIN AVE 2 4100 22 C 39

CRAGMONT AVE 021 MARIN AVE SANTA BARBARA RD 2 1110 23 R 89

CRAGMONT AVE 023 SANTA BARBARA RD EUCLID AVE 2 830 22 R 88

CRAGMONT AVE 025 EUCLID AVE BRET HARTE RD 2 1420 20 R 88

CRAGMONT AVE 027 BRET HARTE RD SHASTA RD 2 1625 21 R 88

CRESTON RD 010 GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD SUNSET LANE 2 1910 22 R 64

CRESTON RD 020 SUNSET LANE GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD 2 2378 22 R 65

CRYSTAL WAY 020 EUCLID AVE (WEST) EUCLID AVE (EAST) 1 80 24 R 40

CURTIS ST 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT HOPKINS ST 2 2400 29 R 34

CURTIS ST 038 HOPKINS ST CEDAR ST 2 370 30 R 11

CURTIS ST 040 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 2 660 30 R 23

CURTIS ST 045 VIRGINIA ST UNIVERSITY AVE 2 1615 36 R 66

CURTIS ST 050 UNIVERSITY AVE DWIGHT WAY 2 2990 36 R 14
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CYPRESS ST 031 ROSE ST BUENA AVE 2 325 22 R 82

DANA ST 050 BANCROFT WAY DWIGHT WAY 2 1320 36 R 47

DANA ST 060 DWIGHT WAY BLAKE ST 2 330 36 R 57

DANA ST 065 BLAKE ST WARD ST 2 1320 36 R 67

DANA ST 070 WEBSTER ST CITY LIMIT (WOOLSEY ST) 2 765 36 R 70

DEAKIN ST 068 RUSSELL ST ASHBY AVE 2 525 36 R 56

DEAKIN ST 070 ASHBY AVE PRINCE ST 2 820 36 R 80

DEAKIN ST 075 PRINCE ST CITY LIMIT (WOOLSEY ST) 2 385 36 R 95

DEL MAR AVE 083 BUENA VISTA WAY GLENDALE AVE 2 795 21 R 9

DEL MAR AVE 085 GLENDALE AVE CAMPUS DR 2 480 21 R 9

DEL NORTE CT 020 DEL NORTE ST DEAD END (DEL NORTE ST) 2 110 12 R 96

DEL NORTE ST 020 THE CIRCLE SUTTER ST 2 690 26 C 95

DELAWARE ST 030 6TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 1650 48 C 85

DELAWARE ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE ACTON ST 2 2435 48 C 33

DELAWARE ST 048 ACTON ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 665 46 C 63

DELAWARE ST 052 DEAD END WEST OF CALIFORNIA CALIFORNIA ST 2 375 36 R 95

DELAWARE ST 055 CALIFORNIA ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 2000 36 R 45

DELAWARE ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 665 34 R 40

DELAWARE ST 063 MILVIA ST WALNUT ST 2 975 34 R 40

DERBY ST 078 HILLEGASS AVE COLLEGE AVE 2 760 36 R 27

DERBY ST 080 COLLEGE AVE PIEDMONT AVE 2 653 37 R 33

DERBY ST 082 PIEDMONT AVE WARRING ST 2 322 37 R 30

DERBY ST 085 WARRING ST BELROSE AVE & TANGLEWOOD RD 2 1205 36 A 98

DERBY ST 063 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 633 42 R 16

DERBY ST 065 SHATTUCK AVE FULTON ST 2 675 42 R 22

DERBY ST 070 FULTON ST TELEGRAPH AVE 2 1630 36 R 17

DERBY ST 075 TELEGRAPH AVE HILLEGASS AVE 2 860 36 R 22

DERBY ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 2510 36 R 22

DERBY ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 665 42 R 89

DERBY ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE MABEL ST 2 1063 36 R 40
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DERBY ST 045 MABEL ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 1311 36 R 37

DOHR ST 065 WARD ST RUSSELL ST 2 1170 36 R 22

DOHR ST 068 RUSSELL ST ASHBY AVE 2 489 22 R 28

DOHR ST 070 ASHBY AVE PRINCE ST 2 764 26 R 43

DOMINGO AVE 068 CITY LIMIT NR RUSSELL ST TUNNEL RD 2 220 37 R 41

DOMINGO AVE 070 TUNNEL RD THE PLAZA DR 2 1130 40 R 73

DOVER ST 075 ALCATRAZ AVE CITY LIMIT (63RD ST) 2 130 32 R 21

DOWLING PL 070 TELEGRAPH AVE DANA ST 2 385 36 R 88

DURANT AVE 080 COLLEGE AVE PIEDMONT AVE 2 640 33 C 85

DURANT AVE 078 BOWDITCH ST COLLEGE AVE 2 670 48 C 79

DURANT AVE 070 FULTON ST BOWDITCH ST 2 2650 48 C 77

DURANT AVE 060 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 710 47 C 15

DURANT AVE 064 SHATTUCK AVE FULTON ST 2 530 48 C 35

DWIGHT CRESCENT 055 6TH ST 7TH ST 2 420 45 C 53

DWIGHT WAY 080 COLLEGE AVE PIEDMONT AVE 2 775 36 A 95

DWIGHT WAY 083 PIEDMONT AVE HILLSIDE AVE 2 765 36 R 14

DWIGHT WAY 085 HILLSIDE AVE DEAD END ABOVE HILLSIDE AVE 2 590 36 R 25

DWIGHT WAY 090 PANORAMIC WAY EAST CITY LIMIT 2 100 28 R 55

DWIGHT WAY 078 BOWDITCH ST COLLEGE AVE 2 660 40 A 95

DWIGHT WAY 070 FULTON ST DANA ST 2 1325 40 A 91

DWIGHT WAY 073 DANA ST TELEGRAPH AVE 2 670 40 A 95

DWIGHT WAY 075 TELEGRAPH AVE BOWDITCH ST 2 660 36 A 95

DWIGHT WAY 064 MILVIA WAY SHATTUCK AVE 2 710 38 A 63

DWIGHT WAY 066 SHATTUCK AVE FULTON ST 2 600 40 A 97

DWIGHT WAY 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 665 36 A 63

DWIGHT WAY 050 SACRAMENTO ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 2615 28 A 27

DWIGHT WAY 020 4TH ST 6TH ST 2 927 36 C 14

DWIGHT WAY 040 SAN PABLO AVE SACRAMENTO ST 2 2430 36 A 98

DWIGHT WAY 030 6TH ST 7TH ST 2 310 36 C 30

DWIGHT WAY 032 7TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 1350 36 A 43
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EAST BOLIVAR DR 050 ADDISON ST DEAD END NR CHANNING 2 1800 22 R 34

EAST FRONTAGE RD 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT GILMAN ST 2 1350 32 C 54

EAST FRONTAGE RD 040 GILMAN ST HEARST AVE 2 3696 32 C 28

EAST PARNASSUS CT 080 PARNASSUS RD DEAD END (PARNASSUS RD) 2 210 22 R 95

EDITH ST 030 ROSE ST CEDAR ST 2 1295 28 R 84

EDITH ST 040 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 2 638 30 R 54

EDWARDS ST 055 BANCROFT WAY DWIGHT WAY 2 1330 36 R 56

EL CAMINO REAL 070 DOMINGO AVE THE UPLANDS 2 1840 25 R 88

EL CAMINO REAL 075 THE UPLANDS DEAD END ABOVE THE UPLANDS 2 320 24 R 91

EL DORADO AVE 060 THE ALAMEDA SUTTER ST 2 1290 32 R 27

EL PORTAL CT 030 DEAD END (LA LOMA AVE) LA LOMA AVE 2 250 18 R 10

ELLIS ST 068 RUSSELL ST ASHBY AVE 2 650 37 R 76

ELLIS ST 070 ASHBY AVE ALCATRAZ AVE 2 2005 37 R 85

ELLSWORTH ST 050 BANCROFT WAY DWIGHT WAY 2 1320 36 R 24

ELLSWORTH ST 060 DWIGHT WAY WARD ST 2 1980 42 R 95

ELLSWORTH ST 065 WARD ST ASHBY AVE 2 1520 42 R 95

ELMWOOD AVE 080 ASHBY AVE & ASHBY PL PIEDMONT AVE 2 570 34 R 21

ELMWOOD CT 070 ASHBY AVE DEAD END (ASHBY AVE) 2 270 32 R 76

EMERSON ST 060 ADELINE ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 805 36 R 61

EMERSON ST 065 SHATTUCK AVE WHEELER ST 2 575 36 R 29

ENCINA PL 070 THE PLAZA DR THE UPLANDS 2 350 40 R 95

ENSENADA AVE 010 PERALTA AVE SOLANO AVE 2 2255 26 R 69

ENSENADA AVE 020 SOLANO AVE MARIN AVE 2 545 36 R 32

EOLA ST 040 VIRGINIA ST FRANCISCO ST 2 325 22 R 35

ESSEX ST 062 TREMONT ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 580 36 R 65

ESSEX ST 064 SHATTUCK AVE WHEELER ST 2 585 36 R 30

ESSEX ST 060 ADELINE ST TREMONT ST 2 340 36 R 69

ETNA ST 062 DWIGHT WAY PARKER ST 2 665 36 R 40

ETNA ST 064 PARKER ST DERBY ST 2 665 36 R 49

ETON AVE 070 WOOLSEY ST CLAREMONT AVE 2 750 36 R 87
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ETON CT 070 CLAREMONT AVE DEAD END (CLAREMONT AVE) 2 150 25 R 26

EUCALYPTUS RD 070 HILLCREST RD SOUTH CITY LIMIT 2 440 25 R 68

EUCLID AVE 010 GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD MARIN AVE 2 3054 32 C 89

EUCLID AVE 015 MARIN AVE REGAL RD 2 600 30 R 90

EUCLID AVE 020 REGAL RD CRAGMONT AVE 2 1475 37 C 80

EUCLID AVE 024 CRAGMONT AVE BEG OF DIVIDED ROAD 2 650 41 R 88

EUCLID AVE 028 END OF DIVIDED ROAD EUNICE ST 2 900 45 R 88

EUCLID AVE 030 EUNICE ST BAYVIEW PL 2 870 34 C 37

EUCLID AVE 032 BAYVIEW PL CEDAR ST 2 1890 34 C 32

EUCLID AVE 040 CEDAR ST HEARST AVE 2 1625 35 C 60

EUCLID AVE (NB) 026 BEG OF DIVIDED ROAD END OF DIVIDED ROAD 2 850 18 R 86

EUCLID AVE (SB) 027 BEG OF DIVIDED ROAD END OF DIVIDED ROAD 2 845 31 R 87

EUNICE ST 060 MILVIA ST HENRY ST 2 225 36 R 95

EUNICE ST 064 HENRY ST SPRUCE ST 2 1370 34 R 41

EUNICE ST 070 SPRUCE ST EUCLID AVE 2 1235 35 R 26

EVELYN AVE 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT SANTA FE AVE 2 980 30 R 100

FAIRLAWN DR 030 QUEENS RD AVENIDA DR 2 1645 21 R 96

FAIRLAWN DR 038 AVENIDA DR OLYMPUS DR 2 615 20 R 47

FAIRVIEW ST 060 ADELINE ST CITY LIMIT (DOVER ST) 2 530 36 R 30

FAIRVIEW ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST ADELINE ST 2 2145 36 R 26

FAIRVIEW ST 047 BAKER ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 630 36 R 77

FLORANCE ST 068 RUSSELL ST ASHBY AVE 2 530 36 R 30

FLORIDA AVE 060 SANTA BARBARA RD BOYNTON AVE 2 250 26 R 85

FLORIDA AVE 065 BOYNTON AVE DEAD END (FLORIDA WALK) 2 150 26 R 85

FOLGER AVE 020 3RD ST HOLLIS ST 2 640 42 R 25

FOLGER AVE 024 Hollis St. 7th St. 2 640 42 C 95

FOLGER AVE 025 7th St. Approx 200ft East of 7th St. 2 200 42 C 95

FOLGER AVE 026 APPROX 200 FT EAST OF 7TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 1080 42 R 95

FOREST AVE 080 COLLEGE AVE CLAREMONT BLVD 2 1875 36 R 47

FORREST LANE 070 HILLDALE AVE KEELER AVE 2 520 19 R 48
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FORREST LANE 072 KEELER AVE GRIZZLY PARK 2 615 22 R 24

FORREST LANE 073 GRIZZY PARK CRESTON RD 2 337 22 R 18

FRANCISCO ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE CHESTNUT ST 2 1370 30 R 23

FRANCISCO ST 045 CHESTNUT ST ACTON ST 2 1130 30 R 25

FRANCISCO ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 2610 36 R 21

FRANCISCO ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 670 36 R 31

FRANCISCO ST 063 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 670 36 R 20

FRANKLIN ST 042 CEDAR ST FRANCISCO ST 2 1025 36 R 80

FRANKLIN ST 044 FRANCISCO ST HEARST AVE 2 745 36 R 95

FRESNO AVE 020 SOLANO AVE MARIN AVE 2 900 36 R 46

FRESNO AVE 022 MARIN AVE SONOMA AVE 2 1310 36 R 38

FULTON ST 048 KITTREDGE ST BANCROFT WAY 4 670 60 A 84

FULTON ST 050 BANCROFT WAY DURANT AVE 2 330 54 A 95

FULTON ST 052 DURANT AVE DWIGHT WAY 2 990 36 A 95

FULTON ST 060 DWIGHT WAY BLAKE ST 2 312 36 R 61

FULTON ST 061 BLAKE ST PARKER ST 2 348 36 R 70

FULTON ST 063 PARKER ST STUART ST 2 1318 36 R 59

FULTON ST 065 STUART ST ASHBY AVE 2 1166 36 R 93

FULTON ST 070 ASHBY ST PRINCE ST 2 810 36 R 75

GARBER ST 080 COLLEGE AVE OAK KNOLL TERRACE 2 1855 36 R 37

GARBER ST 088 BELROSE AVE EAST CITY LIMIT (TANGLEWOOD) 2 4505 24 R 38

GILMAN ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE SANTA FE AVE 2 1445 36 A 51

GILMAN ST 045 SANTA FE AVE HOPKINS ST 2 1595 36 A 47

GILMAN ST 015 ENTRANCE OF FWY 2ND ST 2 700 62 R 64

GILMAN ST 022 2ND ST 3RD ST 2 485 48 A 85

GILMAN ST 024 3RD ST 6TH ST 2 1000 48 A 65

GILMAN ST 030 6TH ST 8TH ST 2 655 48 A 83

GILMAN ST 035 8TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 995 48 A 66

GLEN AVE 020 OAK ST EUNICE ST 2 510 28 R 93

GLEN AVE 030 EUNICE ST CORNER BETWEEN SUMMER/ARCH 2 620 22 R 14
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GLEN AVE 033 CORNER BETWEEN SUMMER/ARCH SPRUCE ST 2 380 24 R 14

GLENDALE AVE 030 CAMPUS DR LA LOMA AVE 2 640 28 C 95

GLENDALE AVE 034 LA LOMA AVE DEL MAR AVE 2 875 22 R 39

GRANT ST 030 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR HI SCH ROSE ST 2 310 36 R 54

GRANT ST 032 ROSE ST CEDAR ST 2 1325 36 R 73

GRANT ST 040 CEDAR ST LINCOLN ST 2 318 36 R 61

GRANT ST 041 LINCOLN ST VIRGINIA ST 2 320 36 R 52

GRANT ST 042 VIRGINIA ST FRANCISCO ST 2 318 36 R 26

GRANT ST 044 FRANCISCO ST OHLONE PARK 2 525 36 R 29

GRANT ST 048 HEARST AVE UNIVERSITY AVE 2 600 36 R 79

GRANT ST 051 UNIVERSITY AVE ADDISON ST 2 335 42 R 96

GRANT ST 053 ADDISON ST ALLSTON WAY 2 665 42 R 44

GRANT ST 055 ALLSTON WAY BANCROFT WAY 2 670 42 R 91

GRANT ST 057 BANCROFT WAY CHANNING WAY 2 670 42 R 51

GRANT ST 059 CHANNING WAY DWIGHT 2 665 42 R 88

GRANT ST 060 DWIGHT WAY OREGON ST 2 2266 36 R 34

GRANT ST 061 N. END RUSSELL ST 2 196 36 R 44

GRAYSON ST 020 3RD ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 2568 36 R 77

GREENWOOD TERRACE 030 ROSE ST BUENA VISTA WAY 2 850 17 R 21

GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD 010 NORTH CITY LIMIT (SPRUCE ST) EUCLID AVE 2 950 33 C 25

GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD 015 EUCLID AVE KEELER AVE 2 1098 27 C 19

GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD 017 KEELER AVE MARIN AVE 2 1400 33 C 22

GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD 020 MARIN AVE SHASTA RD (S) 2 4065 32 C 95

GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD 029 SHASTA RD (S) ARCADE AVE 2 1065 32 C 80

GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD 032 ARCADE AVE (EXTENTION OF EUNICE) HILL RD 2 785 32 C 96

GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD 035 HILL RD EAST CITY LIMIT 2 2515 32 C 56

HALCYON CT 070 WEBSTER ST PRINCE ST 2 460 57 R 91

HALKIN LANE 070 SPRUCE ST CRAGMONT AVE 2 515 20 R 66

HARDING CIRCLE 030 OLYMPUS AVE END 2 65 38 R 68

HARMON ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST ADELINE ST 2 1985 36 R 88
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HARMON ST 045 IDAHO ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 1025 36 R 15

HAROLD WAY 050 ALLSTON WAY KITTREDGE ST 2 325 36 R 54

HARPER ST 068 RUSSELL ST ASHBY AVE 2 665 36 R 84

HARPER ST 070 ASHBY AVE WOOLSEY ST 2 935 36 R 64

HARPER ST 072 WOOLSEY ST FAIRVIEW ST 2 306 36 R 85

HARRISON ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE STANNAGE AVE 2 495 36 R 85

HARRISON ST 020 STATE P/L 2ND ST 2 270 46 R 51

HARRISON ST 022 3RD ST 6TH ST 2 935 34 R 81

HARRISON ST 030 6TH ST 8TH ST 2 645 35 R 83

HARRISON ST 034 8TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 990 35 R 86

HARVARD CIRCLE 030 FAIRLAWN DR & SENIOR AVE FAIRLAWN DR 2 100 30 R 38

HASKELL ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE ACTON ST 2 1505 36 R 91

HASTE ST 080 COLLEGE AVE PIEDMONT AVE 2 650 36 A 48

HASTE ST 078 BOWDITCH ST COLLEGE AVE 2 670 36 A 46

HASTE ST 070 FULTON ST BOWDITCH ST 2 2680 40 A 35

HASTE ST 063 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 705 36 A 88

HASTE ST 065 SHATTUCK AVE FULTON ST 2 580 36 A 30

HASTE ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 670 36 A 78

HAWTHORNE TERRACE 030 LE ROY AVE EUCLID AVE 2 365 22 R 66

HAWTHORNE TERRACE 035 EUCLID AVE CEDAR ST 2 1465 24 R 95

HAZEL RD 090 CLAREMONT AVE DOMINGO AVE 2 830 26 R 89

HEARST AVE 020 EAST FRONTAGE RD (STATE P/L) 6TH ST 2 1515 44 C 33

HEARST AVE 030 6TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 1650 36 C 26

HEARST AVE 040 SAN PABLO AVE ACTON ST 2 2350 36 R 40

HEARST AVE 045 ACTON ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 676 36 R 28

HEARST AVE 052 SACRAMENTO ST CALIFORNIA ST 2 600 36 C 81

HEARST AVE 054 CALIFORNIA ST MC GEE AVE 2 660 36 C 82

HEARST AVE 055 MC GEE AVE MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 1355 36 C 75

HEARST AVE 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 670 34 A 47

HEARST AVE 062 MILVIA ST HENRY ST 2 335 46 A 61
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HEARST AVE 064 HENRY ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 330 46 A 98

HEARST AVE 065 SHATTUCK AVE WALNUT ST 2 275 57 A 98

HEARST AVE 067 WALNUT ST OXFORD ST 2 355 57 A 98

HEARST AVE 068 OXFORD ST SPRUCE ST 2 250 56 A 95

HEARST AVE 077 LA LOMA AVE HIGHLAND PL 2 340 33 A 84

HEARST AVE 070 SPRUCE ST ARCH ST 2 425 56 A 95

HEARST AVE 072 ARCH ST EUCLID AVE 2 1160 25 A 95

HEARST AVE 075 EUCLID AVE LA LOMA AVE 2 975 33 A 95

HEARST AVE 078 HIGHLAND PL DEAD END (CYCLOTRON RD) 2 140 23 R 88

HEINZ AVE 030 3RD ST 7TH ST 2 1197 36 R 90

HEINZ AVE 040 7TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 1368 36 R 24

HENRY ST 030 EUNICE ST ROSE ST 2 1375 60 A 40

HENRY ST 034 ROSE ST VINE ST 2 660 36 R 20

HENRY ST 035 VINE ST CEDAR ST 2 655 36 R 14

HENRY ST 045 HEARST AVE BERKELEY WAY 2 335 34 R 95

HIGH COURT 020 DEAD END OAK ST 2 710 24 R 26

HIGHLAND PL 040 NORTH END RIDGE RD 2 215 13 R 7

HIGHLAND PL 042 RIDGE RD HEARST AVE 2 345 32 R 32

HILGARD AVE 070 ARCH ST SCENIC AVE 2 440 36 R 70

HILGARD AVE 072 SCENIC AVE EUCLID AVE 2 595 36 R 81

HILGARD AVE 074 EUCLID AVE LA LOMA AVE 2 1050 32 R 88

HILGARD AVE 078 LA LOMA AVE LA VEREDA 2 180 10 R 95

HILGARD AVE 080 LA VEREDA DEAD END 2 340 24 R 21

HILL CT 070 EUCLID AVE DEAD END (EUCLID AVE) 2 310 14 R 11

HILL RD 025 SHASTA RD DEAD END 2 530 14 R 11

HILL RD 030 DEAD END NR AJAX LANE GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD (SOUTH) 2 510 17 R 14

HILLCREST CT 070 THE FOOTWAY HILLCREST RD 2 190 20 R 49

HILLCREST RD 080 CLAREMONT AVE ROANOK RD 2 3150 25 R 67

HILLCREST RD 088 ROANOK RD DEAD END ABOVE ROANOK RD 2 390 24 R 43

HILLDALE AVE 010 GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD MARIN AVE 2 1870 21 R 21
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HILLDALE AVE 020 MARIN AVE REGAL RD 2 1265 20 R 29

HILLEGASS AVE 060 DWIGHT WAY ASHBY AVE 2 3200 36 R 77

HILLEGASS AVE 070 ASHBY AVE CITY LIMIT (WOOLSEY ST) 2 855 36 R 79

HILLSIDE AVE 050 PROSPECT ST DWIGHT WAY 2 760 30 R 92

HILLSIDE CT 050 DEAD END (HILLSIDE AVE) HILLSIDE AVE 2 290 16 R 97

HILLVIEW RD 020 WOODSIDE RD PARK HILLS RD 2 1265 22 R 90

HOLLIS ST 070 FOLGER AVE SOUTH CITY LIMIT 2 175 40 C 74

HOLLY ST 030 ROSE ST CEDAR ST 2 910 36 R 7

HOPKINS CT 020 ALBINA AVE HOPKINS ST 2 570 22 R 89

HOPKINS ST 060 THE ALAMEDA SUTTER ST 2 1375 60 C 31

HOPKINS ST 050 HOPKINS CT MONTEREY AVE 2 250 33 C 61

HOPKINS ST 052 MONTEREY AVE MC GEE AVE 2 250 38 C 50

HOPKINS ST 053 MC GEE AVE CARLOTTA AVE 2 320 42 C 48

HOPKINS ST 055 CARLOTTA AVE JOSEPHINE ST 2 1870 42 C 52

HOPKINS ST 059 JOSEPHINE ST THE ALAMEDA 2 280 60 C 51

HOPKINS ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE STANNAGE AVE 2 500 40 R 75

HOPKINS ST 042 STANNAGE AVE NORTHSIDE AVE 2 915 40 R 70

HOPKINS ST 045 NORTHSIDE AVE PERALTA AVE 2 545 33 R 79

HOPKINS ST 046 PERALTA AVE GILMAN ST 2 1442 33 R 60

HOPKINS ST 047 GILMAN ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 530 34 R 34

HOPKINS ST 049 SACRAMENTO ST HOPKINS CT 2 200 33 A 41

HOWE ST 070 ELLSWORTH ST TELEGRAPH AVE 2 545 36 R 25

IDAHO ST 072 66TH ST ALCATRAZ AVE 2 823 36 R 21

IDAHO ST 076 ALCATRAZ AVE SOUTH CITY LIMIT 2 135 36 R 91

INDIAN ROCK AVE 062 ARLINGTON AVE SAN LUIS RD 2 1600 30 R 56

INDIAN ROCK AVE 064 SAN LUIS RD SANTA BARBARA RD 2 565 30 R 24

JAYNES ST 050 CALIFORNIA ST EDITH ST 2 990 36 R 97

JEFFERSON AVE 050 UNIVERSITY AVE ADDISON ST 2 335 24 R 45

JEFFERSON AVE 052 ALLSTON WAY DWIGHT WAY 2 2000 39 R 46

JONES ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE STANNAGE AVE 2 505 36 R 69
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JONES ST 020 EASTSHORE HWY 2ND ST 2 280 37 R 46

JONES ST 025 4TH ST 6TH ST 2 685 36 R 18

JONES ST 030 6TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 1650 36 R 73

JOSEPHINE ST 020 THE ALAMEDA HOPKINS ST 2 575 36 R 30

JOSEPHINE ST 032 HOPKINS ST ROSE ST 2 1290 36 R 86

JOSEPHINE ST 036 ROSE ST CEDAR ST 2 1320 36 R 90

JOSEPHINE ST 040 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 2 660 36 R 29

JUANITA WAY 035 ROSE ST CEDAR ST 2 595 23 R 35

JULIA ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST KING ST 2 1415 36 R 81

KAINS AVE 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT HOPKINS ST 2 2730 30 R 90

KAINS AVE 040 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 2 660 30 R 87

KEELER AVE 010 GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD MARIN AVE 2 1350 20 R 95

KEELER AVE 020 MARIN AVE MILLER AVE 2 1025 19 R 14

KEELER AVE 023 MILLER AVE POPPY LANE 2 600 18 R 19

KEELER AVE 025 STERLING AVE BRET HARTE RD 2 400 18 R 60

KEELER AVE 027 BRET HARTE RD SHASTA RD 2 1760 23 R 66

KEITH AVE 020 SPRUCE ST EUCLID AVE 2 1472 22 C 76

KEITH AVE 025 EUCLID AVE SHASTA RD 2 2570 25 C 82

KELSEY ST 060 STUART ST RUSSELL ST 2 500 36 R 84

KENTUCKY AVE 010 VASSAR AVE MARYLAND AVE 2 475 26 R 59

KENTUCKY AVE 015 MARYLAND AVE MICHIGAN AVE 2 840 18 R 51

KEONCREST DR 040 ROSE ST ACTON ST 2 950 23 R 30

KING ST 068 RUSSELL ST ASHBY AVE 2 635 37 R 80

KING ST 070 ASHBY AVE FAIRVIEW ST 2 1325 37 R 85

KING ST 075 FAIRVIEW ST SOUTH CITY LIMIT (62ND ST) 2 1500 37 R 82

KITTREDGE ST 063 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 705 36 R 16

KITTREDGE ST 066 SHATTUCK AVE FUTON ST 2 440 32 R 20

LA LOMA AVE 030 GLENDALE AVE EL PORTAL CT 2 250 32 C 76

LA LOMA AVE 032 EL PORTAL CT QUARRY RD 2 140 32 C 81

LA LOMA AVE 034 START PCC END PCC 2 400 22 C 81
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LA LOMA AVE 036 ROSE ST BUENA VISTA WAY 2 860 28 C 39

LA LOMA AVE 038 BUENA VISTA WAY CEDAR ST 2 765 28 C 51

LA LOMA AVE 040 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 2 660 36 C 90

LA LOMA AVE 045 VIRGINIA ST LA CONTE 2 273 36 C 48

LA LOMA AVE 050 LA CONTE HEARST AVE 2 729 36 C 52

LA VEREDA RD 030 LA LOMA AVE CEDAR ST 2 550 15 R 100

LA VEREDA RD 040 CEDAR ST DEAD END ABOVE VIRGINIA ST 2 820 15 R 100

LASSEN ST 020 MARIN AVE EL DORADO AVE 2 370 32 R 65

LATHAM LANE 080 MILLER AVE GRIZZLY PEAK 2 550 21 R 60

LATHAM LANE 083 CRESTON RD OVERLOOK RD 2 275 21 R 80

LAUREL LN 010 CAPISTRANO AVE SAN PEDRO AVE 2 500 20 R 44

LAUREL ST 020 OAK ST EUNICE ST 2 510 30 R 39

LE CONTE AVE 072 ARCH ST & HEARST AVE SCENIC AVE 2 746 32 R 95

LE CONTE AVE 074 SCENIC AVE EAST END 2 2147 36 R 90

LE ROY AVE 032 ROSE ST HAWTHORNE TERRACE 2 735 30 R 69

LE ROY AVE 034 HAWTHORNE TERRACE CEDAR ST 2 1235 30 R 93

LE ROY AVE 040 CEDAR ST HILGARD AVE 2 375 30 R 85

LE ROY AVE 044 HILGARD AVE RIDGE RD 2 805 35 R 27

LE ROY AVE 048 RIDGE RD HEARST AVE 2 350 35 R 95

LEWISTON AVE 070 WOOLSEY ST ALCATRAZ AVE 2 880 36 R 92

LINCOLN ST 040 CHESTNUT ST DEAD END 2 440 36 R 54

LINCOLN ST 045 ACTON ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 750 22 R 52

LINCOLN ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST GRANT ST 2 1935 36 R 40

LINCOLN ST 060 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 665 32 R 95

LINDEN AVE 070 ASHBY AVE WEBSTER ST 2 660 27 R 32

LORINA ST 068 RUSSELL ST ASHBY AVE 2 550 30 R 55

LOS ANGELES AVE 065 THE CIRCLE SPRUCE ST 2 1755 30 C 75

LOS ANGELES AVE 060 THE ALAMEDA CONTRA COSTA AVE 2 420 48 R 45

LOS ANGELES AVE 065 THE CIRCLE CONTRA COSTA AVE 2 845 24 R 76

MABEL ST 060 DWIGHT WAY PARKER ST 2 645 36 R 37
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MABEL ST 062 PARKER ST DERBY ST 2 650 36 R 23

MABEL ST 064 DERBY ST WARD ST 2 295 36 R 39

MABEL ST 065 WARD ST RUSSELL ST 2 1197 36 R 37

MABEL ST 067 RUSSELL ST ASHBY AVE 2 523 36 R 38

MABEL ST 070 ASHBY ST 66TH ST 2 1248 36 R 83

MADERA ST 050 TULARE AVE COLUSA AVE 2 827 32 R 78

MAGNOLIA ST 070 ASHBY AVE WEBSTER ST 2 660 24 R 56

MARIN AVE 070 SPRUCE ST EUCLID AVE 2 1050 23 C 65

MARIN AVE 074 EUCLID AVE GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD 2 1078 23 C 45

MARIN AVE 078 GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD CRESTON RD 2 330 28 R 20

MARIN AVE 079 CRESTON RD DEAD END (PACIFIC LUTHERAN) 2 450 30 R 44

MARIN AVE 065 THE CIRCLE SPRUCE ST 2 1646 23 C 59

MARIN AVE 060 THE ALAMEDA THE CIRCLE 2 1150 60 A 90

MARIN AVE 050 WEST CITY LIMIT (TULARE AVE) THE ALAMEDA 2 1655 60 A 90

MARINA BLVD 010 SPINNAKER WAY UNIVERSITY AVE 2 2250 27 C 58

MARIPOSA AVE 020 LOS ANGELES AVE AMADOR AVE 2 1070 36 R 90

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR W 030 YOLO AVE CEDAR ST 2 2610 40 A 67

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR W 040 CEDAR ST UNIVERSITY AVE 2 2955 56 A 70

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR W 050 UNIVERSITY AVE ALLSTON WAY 4 1000 56 A 71

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR W 055 ALLSTON WAY DWIGHT WAY 4 1980 56 A 72

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR W 060 DWIGHT WAY ASHBY AVE 4 3383 56 A 74

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR W 070 ASHBY AVE WOOLSEY ST & ADELINE ST 2 985 65 A 75

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR W 075 63RD ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 520 24 R 47

MARTIN LUTHER KING JR W 078 ADELINE ST SOUTH CITY LIMIT 3 335 72 A 79

MARYLAND AVE 060 VERMONT AVE KENTUCKY AVE 2 635 26 R 55

MASONIC AVE 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT SANTA FE AVE 2 480 30 R 91

MATHEWS ST 060 DWIGHT WAY PARKER ST 2 645 36 R 18

MATHEWS ST 063 PARKER ST WARD ST 2 954 36 R 21

MATHEWS ST 066 WARD ST RUSSELL ST 2 1208 36 R 34

MC GEE AVE 030 HOPKINS ST ROSE ST 2 807 36 R 70
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MC GEE AVE 035 ROSE ST CEDAR ST 2 1105 36 R 18

MC GEE AVE 040 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 2 645 36 R 50

MC GEE AVE 043 VIRGINIA ST OHLONE PARK 2 848 36 R 33

MC GEE AVE 047 HEARST AVE UNIVERSITY AVE 2 600 36 R 63

MC GEE AVE 050 UNIVERSITY AVE DWIGHT WAY 2 3005 42 R 35

MC GEE AVE 060 DWIGHT WAY DERBY ST 2 1350 36 R 60

MC GEE AVE 065 DERBY ST RUSSELL ST 2 1343 36 R 53

MC KINLEY AVE 050 ADDISON ST DWIGHT WAY 2 2670 42 R 45

MENDOCINO AVE 015 ARLINGTON AVE LOS ANGELES AVE 2 1650 22 R 14

MENDOCINO PL 017 MENDOCINO AVE LOS ANGELES AVE 2 110 26 R 26

MENLO PL 050 THOUSAND OAKS BLVD SANTA ROSA AVE 2 490 25 R 95

MENLO PL 055 SANTA ROSA AVE THE ALAMEDA 2 450 24 R 95

MERCED ST 020 MADERA ST SONOMA AVE 2 965 32 R 31

MICHIGAN AVE 010 MARYLAND AVE SPRUCE ST 2 1480 24 R 28

MIDDLEFIELD RD 020 DEAD END THE CROSSWAYS 2 415 14 R 86

MIDDLEFIELD RD 022 THE CROSSWAYS THE SHORTCUT 2 360 21 R 83

MIDDLEFIELD RD 025 THE SHORTCUT PARK HILLS RD 2 410 21 R 86

MILLER AVE 070 HILLDALE AVE SHASTA RD 2 3510 21 R 55

MILVIA ST 020 HOPKINS ST YOLO AVE 2 435 32 R 93

MILVIA ST 025 YOLO AVE EUNICE ST 2 217 32 R 93

MILVIA ST 030 EUNICE ST BERRYMAN ST 2 670 26 R 95

MILVIA ST 032 BERRYMAN ST ROSE ST 2 665 36 R 93

MILVIA ST 034 ROSE ST CEDAR ST 2 1325 36 R 24

MILVIA ST 040 CEDAR ST HEARST AVE 2 1665 36 C 34

MILVIA ST 047 HEARST AVE UNIVERSITY AVE 2 615 28 C 70

MILVIA ST 050 UNIVERSITY AVE CENTER ST 2 660 34 C 95

MILVIA ST 052 CENTER ST CHANNING WAY 2 1655 43 C 95

MILVIA ST 058 CHANNING WAY BLAKE ST 2 990 36 C 95

MILVIA ST 060 BLAKE ST RUSSELL ST 2 2340 36 R 29

MIRAMAR AVE 010 SAN LORENZO AVE CAPISTRANO AVE 2 380 26 R 100
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MIRAMONTE CT 030 ADA ST SOUTH DEAD END (ADA ST) 2 180 21 R 71

MODOC ST 020 SOLANO AVE MARIN AVE 2 560 36 R 44

MONTEREY AVE 022 THE ALAMEDA HOPKINS ST 2 3035 48 C 49

MONTEREY AVE 020 MARIN AVE THE ALAMEDA 2 500 61 C 95

MONTROSE RD 060 SAN LUIS RD SANTA BARBARA RD 2 375 23 R 50

MONTROSE RD 065 SANTA BARBARA RD SPRUCE ST 2 640 24 R 58

MOSSWOOD RD 070 PANORAMIC WAY DEAD END ABOVE ARDEN RD 2 800 15 R 13

MUIR WAY 080 GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD PARK HILLS RD 2 385 25 R 95

MURRAY ST 030 7TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 1322 26 R 13

MYSTIC ST 080 SOUTH CITY LIMIT NR CLAREMONT DEAD END NR ETON CT 2 110 26 R 78

NAPA AVE 060 THE ALAMEDA HOPKINS ST 2 970 32 R 44

NEILSON ST 010 VISALIA AVE SOLANO AVE 2 2635 26 R 72

NEILSON ST 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT BARTD 2 890 26 R 15

NEILSON ST 035 BARTD HOPKINS ST 2 1200 26 R 29

NEWBURY ST 068 RUSSELL ST ASHBY AVE 2 550 30 R 47

NOGALES ST 070 THE PLAZA DR PARKSIDE DR 2 285 40 R 78

NORTH ST 035 NORTH DEAD END (JAYNES ST) JAYNES ST 2 155 24 R 95

NORTH VALLEY ST 050 NORTH DEAD END (ALLSTON) ALLSTON WAY 2 375 23 R 73

NORTHAMPTON AVE 060 SANTA BARBARA RD SPRUCE ST 2 1150 23 R 27

NORTHBRAE TUNNEL 065 CONTRA COSTA AVE DEL NORTE ST 2 1410 24 C 95

NORTHGATE AVE 080 DEAD END (NORTHGATE PATH) SHASTA RD 2 880 21 R 97

NORTHSIDE AVE 030 GILMAN ST BARTD 2 430 30 R 36

NORTHSIDE AVE 035 BARTD HOPKINS ST 2 880 30 R 33

OAK KNOLL TERRACE 060 GARBER ST AVALON AVE 2 475 36 R 22

OAK RIDGE RD 070 TUNNEL RD DEAD END (OAK RIDGE STEPS) 2 1200 17 R 82

OAK ST 070 ARCH ST GLEN ANE 2 313 24 R 11

OAK ST 075 WEST END HIGH CT 2 141 24 R 9

OAKVALE AVE 090 CLAREMONT AVE DOMINGO AVE 2 1190 30 R 88

OLYMPUS AVE 030 AVENIDA DR FAIRLAWN DR 2 1140 21 R 38

OLYMPUS AVE 035 FAIRLAWN DR DEAD END (U C PLOT 82) 2 760 21 R 21
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ORDWAY ST 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT HOPKINS ST 2 1390 36 R 28

ORDWAY ST 035 HOPKINS ST ROSE ST 2 490 26 R 72

OREGON ST 063 MILVIA ST ADELINE ST 2 560 42 R 66

OREGON ST 064 ADELINE ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 262 42 R 77

OREGON ST 066 SHATTUCK AVE FULTON ST 2 850 36 R 40

OREGON ST 070 FULTON ST REGENT ST 2 2050 36 R 86

OREGON ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST CALIFORNIA ST 2 620 36 R 90

OREGON ST 052 CALIFORNIA ST GRANT ST 2 1319 36 R 14

OREGON ST 055 GRANT ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 450 36 R 40

OREGON ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 675 42 R 41

OREGON ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE MABEL ST 2 790 36 R 19

OREGON ST 045 PARK ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 977 36 R 27

OTIS ST 065 RUSSELL ST ASHBY AVE 2 700 36 R 51

OVERLOOK RD 020 END NORTH OF THE CROSSWAYS PARK HILLS RD 2 1715 22 R 60

OXFORD ST 010 INDIAN ROCK AVE MARIN AVE 2 975 23 R 50

OXFORD ST 020 MARIN AVE LOS ANGELES AVE 2 1400 23 R 80

OXFORD ST 025 LOS ANGELES AVE EUNICE ST 2 1170 30 R 81

OXFORD ST 048 BERKELEY WAY UNIVERSITY AVE 4 315 69 A 72

OXFORD ST 030 EUNICE ST ROSE ST 2 1350 36 R 57

OXFORD ST 035 ROSE ST CEDAR ST 2 1318 33 A 63

OXFORD ST 041 CEDAR ST 161' N/O HEARST AVE 2 1326 43 A 49

OXFORD ST 042 161' N/O HEARST AVE HEARST AVE 2 161 43 A 100

OXFORD ST 045 HEARST AVE BERKELEY WAY 4 290 68 A 84

OXFORD ST 052 UNIVERSITY AVE ADDISON ST 4 350 60 A 81

OXFORD ST 054 ADDISON ST KITTREDGE ST 4 670 60 A 85

PAGE ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE CORNELL AVE 2 765 36 R 54

PAGE ST 020 EAST FRONTAGE RD 2ND ST 2 270 36 R 23

PAGE ST 022 2ND ST RAILROAD TRACKS 2 345 16 R 24

PAGE ST 026 3RD ST 4TH ST 2 330 30 R 20

PAGE ST 028 4TH ST 6TH ST 2 637 30 R 74
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PAGE ST 030 6TH ST 10TH ST 2 1335 30 R 79

PAGE ST 035 10TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 335 30 R 59

PALM CT 080 KELSEY ST DEAD END (KELSEY ST) 2 150 25 R 91

PANORAMIC WAY 082 CANYON RD 1ST TURN 2 670 17 R 11

PANORAMIC WAY 084 1ST TURN ARDEN RD 2 1215 15 R 23

PANORAMIC WAY 085 ARDEN RD EAST CITY LIMIT 2 1695 15 R 19

PARDEE ST 030 7TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 1330 30 R 24

PARK GATE 020 PARK HILLS RD SHASTA RD 2 920 40 R 95

PARK HILLS RD 020 WILDCAT CANYON RD MIDDLEFIELD RD 2 850 22 R 90

PARK HILLS RD 023 MIDDLEFIELD RD PARK GATE 2 1305 22 R 70

PARK HILLS RD 025 PARK GATE SHASTA RD 2 920 22 R 79

PARK ST 065 WARD ST BURNETTE ST 2 1363 36 R 20

PARK WAY 020 3RD ST 4TH ST 2 250 36 R 0

PARKER ST 078 HILLEGASS AVE COLLEGE AVE 2 760 36 R 9

PARKER ST 080 COLLEGE AVE ETNA ST 2 325 36 R 95

PARKER ST 085 ETNA ST WARRING ST 2 665 36 R 95

PARKER ST 066 SHATTUCK AVE FULTON  ST 2 650 36 R 90

PARKER ST 063 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK ST 2 718 42 R 93

PARKER ST 072 FULTON ST ELLSWORTH ST 2 660 36 R 95

PARKER ST 074 ELLSWORTH ST DANA ST 2 670 36 R 34

PARKER ST 075 DANA ST HILLEGASS AVE 2 1175 36 R 68

PARKER ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 2560 36 R 88

PARKER ST 060A MARTIN LUTHER KING 1923 PARKER ST 2 374 42 R 95

PARKER ST 060B PARKER ST MILVIA WAY 2 291 42 R 90

PARKER ST 030 4TH ST 25' W/O 7TH ST 2 975 36NCR - Proposed; Private; Non-County77

PARKER ST 032 25' W/O 7TH ST 7TH ST 4 25 50 R 0

PARKER ST 035 7TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 1350 36 R 75

PARKER ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE MATHEWS ST 2 560 36 R 22

PARKER ST 042 MATHEWS ST MABEL ST 2 560 36 R 24

PARKER ST 045 MABEL ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 1320 36 R 25
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PARKSIDE DR 080 ENCINA PL THE PLAZA DR 2 1460 28 R 89

PARNASSUS RD 030 DEL MAR AVE CAMPUS DR 2 1145 24 R 95

PERALTA AVE 010 COLUSA AVE SOLANO AVE 2 2250 26 R 78

PERALTA AVE 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT HOPKINS ST 2 1750 42 R 23

PIEDMONT AVE 040 AT END OF GAYLEY RD BANCROFT WAY 2 723 46 C 95

PIEDMONT AVE 060 BANCROFT WAY DWIGHT WAY 2 1392 46 C 85

PIEDMONT AVE 060 DWIGHT WAY PARKER ST 2 622 36 R 95

PIEDMONT AVE 062 DERBY ST RUSSELL ST 2 1325 36 R 65

PIEDMONT AVE 065 PARKER ST DERBY ST 2 708 36 R 95

PIEDMONT AVE 066 RUSSELL ST ASHBY AVE 2 325 36 R 89

PIEDMONT AVE 070 ASHBY AVE WEBSTER ST 2 660 34 R 33

PIEDMONT CRESCENT 060 DWIGHT WAY WARRING ST 2 285 56 C 95

PINE AVE 068 RUSSELL ST ASHBY AVE 2 325 32 R 54

PINE AVE 070 ASHBY AVE WEBSTER ST 2 660 26 R 35

POE ST 040 BONAR ST DEAD END (BONAR ST) 2 175 30 R 19

POPLAR ST 070 CRAGMONT AVE HILLDALE AVE 2 1240 20 R 32

POPPY LANE 070 HILLDALE AVE KEELER AVE 2 860 22 R 46

PORTLAND AVE 050 WEST CITY LIMIT (NEILSON) COLUSA AVE 2 1250 36 R 64

POSEN AVE 050 WEST CITY LIMIT (MONTEREY) COLUSA AVE 2 683 49 R 34

POTTER ST 020 3RD ST 9TH ST 2 1700 34 R 95

POTTER ST 030 BAY ST I-80 FREEWAY RAMP 2 700 23 A 95

PRINCE ST 080 COLLEGE AVE CLAREMONT AVE 2 1510 36 R 95

PRINCE ST 065 TREMONT ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 601 36 R 75

PRINCE ST 067 SHATTUCK AVE TELEGRAPH AVE 2 1784 36 R 50

PRINCE ST 070 TELEGRAPH AVE DANA ST 2 406 36 R 51

PRINCE ST 075 DANA ST BATEMAN ST 2 771 24 R 47

PRINCE ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 2220 36 R 50

PRINCE ST 045 ACTON ST STANTON ST 2 523 24 R 94

PROSPECT ST 052 UC CAMPUS (STADIUM) HILLSIDE AVE 2 710 36 R 20

PROSPECT ST 056 HILLSIDE AVE DWIGHT WAY 2 530 36 R 95
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QUAIL AVE 080 NORTHGATE AVE CAMPUS DR 2 340 21 R 95

QUAIL AVE 085 CAMPUS DR QUEENS RD 2 325 21 R 61

QUARRY RD 030 DEAD END (LA LOMA AVE) LA LOMA AVE 2 340 20 R 69

QUEENS RD 030 SHASTA RD QUAIL AVE 2 640 22 R 45

QUEENS RD 031 QUAIL AVE FAIRLAWN DR 2 880 21 R 60

QUEENS RD 033 FAIRLAWN DR AVENIDA DR 2 1075 21 R 58

REGAL RD 070 SPRUCE ST MARIN AVE 2 1050 24 R 22

REGAL RD 075 MARIN AVE EUCLID AVE 2 550 24 R 40

REGAL RD 076 EUCLID AVE CRAGMONT AVE 2 1325 22 R 54

REGENT ST 060 DWIGHT WAY DERBY ST 2 1345 36 R 43

REGENT ST 065 WILLARD PARK SCHOOL (WARD ST) ASHBY AVE 2 1440 36 R 48

REGENT ST 070 ASHBY AVE CITY LIMIT (WOOLSEY ST) 2 1210 36 R 68

RIDGE RD 070 SCENIC AVE EUCLID AVE 2 670 36 R 96

RIDGE RD 072 EUCLID AVE LA LOMA AVE 2 975 32 R 96

RIDGE RD 077 LA LOMA AVE HIGHLAND PL 2 340 36 R 14

ROANOKE RD 070 HILLCREST RD & THE UPLANDS SOUTH CITY LIMIT 2 300 24 R 48

ROBLE CT 090 DEAD END (ROBLE RD) ROBLE RD 2 430 24 R 8

ROBLE RD 070 TUNNEL RD SOUTH CITY LIMIT (ROBLE CT) 2 920 24 R 98

ROCK LANE 010 POPLAR ST CRAGMONT AVE 2 800 22 R 21

ROOSEVELT AVE 050 ADDISON ST CHANNING WAY 2 1995 42 R 37

ROOSEVELT AVE 058 CHANNING WAY DWIGHT WAY 2 660 42 R 54

ROSE ST 040 HOPKINS ST CHESTNUT ST 2 703 36 R 98

ROSE ST 044 CHESTNUT ST ORDWAY 2 655 36 R 95

ROSE ST 045 ORDWAY ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 1250 36 R 95

ROSE ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 665 28 C 95

ROSE ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 2559 36 C 22

ROSE ST 070 SPRUCE ST SCENIC AVE 2 820 25 R 91

ROSE ST 075 LE ROY AVE EAST END 2 750 15 R 11

ROSE ST 063 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 675 28 C 90

ROSE ST 065 SHATTUCK AVE SPRUCE ST 2 945 33 C 91
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ROSEMONT AVE 070 CRESTON RD VISTAMONT AVE 2 460 23 R 51

ROSLYN CT 080 THE SOUTH CROSSWAYS CHABOLYN TERRACE 2 150 20 R 95

RUGBY AVE 010 NORTH CITY LIMIT (VERMONT) VERMONT AVE 2 210 25 R 21

RUSSELL ST 076 HILLEGASS AVE BENVENUE AVE 2 360 35 R 90

RUSSELL ST 077 BENVENUE AVE COLLEGE AVE 2 360 35 R 95

RUSSELL ST 080 COLLEGE AVE CLAREMONT BLVD 2 2515 36 R 69

RUSSELL ST 088 CLAREMONT BLVD EAST CITY LIMIT (DOMINGO AVE) 2 135 36 R 36

RUSSELL ST 061 MILVIA ST ADELINE ST 2 115 38 R 85

RUSSELL ST 062 ADELINE ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 465 36 R 47

RUSSELL ST 063 SHATTUCK AVE FULTON ST 2 855 36 R 37

RUSSELL ST 070 FULTON ST TELEGRAPH AVE 2 1265 36 R 38

RUSSELL ST 075 TELEGRAPH AVE HILLEGASS AVE 2 1125 35 R 72

RUSSELL ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 2375 36 R 96

RUSSELL ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 715 36 R 75

RUSSELL ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE PARK ST 2 1230 36 R 34

RUSSELL ST 045 PARK ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 1021 36 R 37

SACRAMENTO ST 030 HOPKINS ST ROSE ST 2 789 36 A 61

SACRAMENTO ST 034 ROSE ST CEDAR ST 4 845 66 A 75

SACRAMENTO ST 040 VIRGINIA ST UNIVERSITY AVE 2 1587 80 A 98

SACRAMENTO ST 045 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 2 660 68 A 65

SACRAMENTO ST 050 UNIVERSITY AVE DWIGHT WAY 4 3001 56 A 77

SACRAMENTO ST 064 OREGON ST ASHBY AVE 4 1021 61 A 95

SACRAMENTO ST 070 ASHBY AVE SOUTH CITY LIMIT (ALCATRAZ) 4 2164 61 A 95

SACRAMENTO ST (NB) 062 OREGON ST DWIGHT WAY 2 2310 30 A 91

SACRAMENTO ST (SB) 060 DWIGHT WAY OREGON ST 2 2310 30 A 94

SAN ANTONIO AVE 062 ARLINGTON AVE 300 FT +/- EAST OF AVIS RD 2 525 17 R 40

SAN ANTONIO AVE 060 SAN RAMON AVE & THE ALAMEDA ARLINGTON AVE 2 865 24 R 74

SAN BENITO RD 020 MARIN AVE SPRUCE ST 2 810 24 R 68

SAN DIEGO RD 010 SOUTHAMPTON AVE INDIAN ROCK AVE 2 1850 19 R 60

SAN FERNANDO AVE 010 ARLINGTON AVE YOSEMITE RD 2 1055 24 R 95
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SAN JUAN AVE 060 SANTA CLARA AVE SAN FERNANDO AVE 2 900 24 R 95

SAN LORENZO AVE 050 WEST CITY LIMIT (NEILSON) PERALTA AVE 2 370 26 R 73

SAN LORENZO AVE 052 PERALTA AVE THE ALAMEDA 2 2145 26 R 58

SAN LUIS RD 010 ARLINGTON AVE INDIAN ROCK AVE 2 3430 22 R 70

SAN MATEO RD 010 DEAD END (SOMERSET PL) INDIAN ROCK AVE 2 780 24 R 21

SAN MIGUEL AVE 010 THOUSAND OAKS BLVD SANTA ROSA AVE 2 470 22 R 93

SAN PEDRO AVE 050 COLUSA AVE THE ALAMEDA 2 1050 26 R 83

SAN RAMON AVE 060 SAN ANTONIO AVE & THE ALAMEDA SAN FERNANDO AVE 2 1060 24 R 37

SANTA BARBARA RD 010 ARLINGTON AVE FLORIDA AVE 2 1040 23 R 40

SANTA BARBARA RD 012 FLORIDA AVE MARIN AVE 2 4250 26 R 64

SANTA BARBARA RD 020 MARIN AVE SPRUCE ST 2 510 24 R 61

SANTA BARBARA RD 025 SPRUCE ST CRAGMONT AVE 2 605 24 R 25

SANTA CLARA AVE 010 SAN RAMON AVE THOUSAND OAKS BLVD 2 870 24 R 95

SANTA FE AVE 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT GILMAN ST 2 587 30 R 95

SANTA FE AVE 035 GILMAN ST CORNELL AVE & PAGE ST 2 1450 31 R 43

SANTA ROSA AVE 015 MENLO PLACE THOUSAND OAKS BLVD 2 455 22 R 91

SANTA ROSA AVE 020 THOUSAND OAKS BLVD SAN LORENZO AVE 2 1280 22 R 91

SCENIC AVE 030 BAYVIEW PL ROSE ST 2 315 24 R 95

SCENIC AVE 035 ROSE ST CEDAR ST 2 1720 24 R 90

SCENIC AVE 040 CEDAR ST HEARST AVE 2 1600 36 R 16

SEAWALL DR 010 NORTH END UNIVERSITY AVE 2 1350 28 R 22

SEAWALL DR 020 UNIVERSITY AVE SOUTH END 2 1100 31 R 25

SENIOR AVE 080 FAIRLAWN DR GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD 2 700 24 R 36

SHASTA RD 072 TAMALPAIS RD KEITH AVE 2 565 20 R 51

SHASTA RD 073 KEITH AVE CRAGMONT AVE 2 1000 24 C 61

SHASTA RD 074 CRAGMONT AVE KEELER AVE 2 680 25 C 89

SHASTA RD 075 KEELER AVE QUEENS RD 2 1315 24 C 91

SHASTA RD 076 QUEENS RD GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD 2 1130 25 C 84

SHASTA RD 077 GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD PARK GATE 2 250 26 C 32

SHASTA RD 079 PARK GATE EAST CITY LIMIT (GOLF COURSE) 2 565 20 C 30
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SHASTA RD 070 TAMALPAIS RD AND ROSE ST TAMALPAIS RD 2 1540 22 R 51

SHATTUCK AVE 010 INDIAN ROCK AVE MARIN AVE 2 615 24 R 42

SHATTUCK AVE 020 MARIN AVE LOS ANGELES AVE 2 950 24 R 85

SHATTUCK AVE 025 LOS ANGELES AVE EUNICE ST 2 1590 30 R 79

SHATTUCK AVE 030 EUNICE ST ROSE ST 2 1335 38 R 50

SHATTUCK AVE 036 ROSE ST VINE ST 4 660 56 A 42

SHATTUCK AVE 038 VINE ST CEDAR ST 4 660 67 A 28

SHATTUCK AVE 040 CEDAR ST HEARST AVE 4 1670 56 A 24

SHATTUCK AVE 048 HEARST AVE UNIVERSITY AVE 4 620 56 A 28

SHATTUCK AVE 050 ALLSTON WAY DWIGHT WAY 4 1980 56 A 63

SHATTUCK AVE 055 CENTER ST ALLSTON WAY 4 340 56 A 22

SHATTUCK AVE 060 DWIGHT WAY WARD ST 4 1665 74 A 49

SHATTUCK AVE 066 WARD ST ASHBY AVE 2 1510 46 C 74

SHATTUCK AVE 070 ASHBY AVE CITY LIMIT (WOOLSEY ST) 2 1210 46 C 67

SHATTUCK AVE (SB) 057 UNIVERSITY AVE CENTER ST 3 660 48 A 28

SHATTUCK PL 030 HENRY ST & ROSE ST SHATTUCK AVE 4 525 61 A 27

SHATTUCK SQUARE 050 UNIVERSITY AVE ADDISON ST/BERKELEY SQ 3 356 50 A 33

SHORT ST 040 LINCOLN AVE VIRGINIA ST 2 360 26 R 91

SHORT ST 045 DELAWARE ST HEARST ST 2 345 36 R 23

SIERRA ST 020 MADERA ST SONOMA AVE 2 940 30 R 58

SOJOURNER TRUTH CT 065 WARD ST CUL DE SAC 2 440 29 R 71

SOLANO AVE 060 THE ALAMEDA CONTRA COSTA AVE 2 510 37 C 88

SOLANO AVE 050 TULARE AVE COLUSA AVE 2 762 57 C 91

SOLANO AVE 055 COLUSA AVE THE ALAMEDA 2 756 60 C 91

SOMERSET PL 060 SOUTHAMPTON AVE DEAD END (JOHN HINKEL PARK) 2 425 22 R 90

SONOMA AVE 050 WEST CITY LIMIT (TULARE AVE) JOSEPHINE ST 2 1975 36 R 87

SOUTH HOSPITAL DRIVE 075 COLBY ST REGENT ST 2 300 30 R 66

SOUTHAMPTON AVE 060 ARLINGTON AVE SAN LUIS RD 2 2050 24 R 90

SOUTHAMPTON AVE 068 SAN LUIS RD SANTA BARBARA RD 2 400 22 R 84

SPAULDING AVE 050 ADDISON ST DWIGHT WAY 2 2675 48 R 51
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SPINNAKER WAY 010 BREAKWATER DR MARINA BLVD 2 1500 40 R 24

SPRING WAY 030 DEAD END SCENIC AVE 2 260 18 R 90

SPRUCE ST 010 GRIZZLY PEAK AVE ALTA RD 2 800 36 C 83

SPRUCE ST 015 ALTA RD MARIN AVE 2 4375 32 C 85

SPRUCE ST 020 MARIN AVE ARCH ST 2 1738 32 C 94

SPRUCE ST 025 ARCH ST EUNICE ST 2 980 35 C 51

SPRUCE ST 045 VIRGINIA ST HEARST AVE 2 1040 36 R 74

SPRUCE ST 030 EUNICE ST ROSE ST 2 1365 33 C 75

SPRUCE ST 033 ROSE ST VINE ST 2 665 36 R 84

SPRUCE ST 036 VINE ST CEDAR ST 2 660 36 R 70

SPRUCE ST 040 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 2 670 36 R 95

STANNAGE AVE 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT GILMAN ST 2 700 30 R 85

STANNAGE AVE 034 GILMAN ST HOPKINS ST 2 1685 30 R 84

STANNAGE AVE 038 HOPKINS ST CEDAR ST 2 165 30 R 63

STANNAGE AVE 040 CEDAR ST VIRGINIA ST 2 660 30 R 86

STANTON ST 065 OREGON ST RUSSELL ST 2 428 30 R 77

STANTON ST 067 RUSSELL ST ASHBY AVE 2 560 22 R 77

STANTON ST 070 ASHBY AVE PRINCE ST 2 706 23 R 75

STATION PL 010 CATALINA AVE SOUTH DEAD END (CATALINA AVE) 2 210 34 R 19

STERLING AVE 020 KEELER AVE SHASTA RD 2 2310 20 R 51

STEVENSON AVE 020 GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD MILLER AVE 2 520 24 R 58

STODDARD WAY 020 DEAD END GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD 2 260 20 R 26

STUART ST 078 HILLEGASS AVE COLLEGE AVE 2 715 36 R 37

STUART ST 080 COLLEGE AVE KELSEY ST & PALM CT 2 900 36 R 67

STUART ST 063 MILVIA ST ADELINE ST 2 385 42 R 62

STUART ST 065 ADELINE ST FULTON ST 2 995 36 R 44

STUART ST 070 FULTON ST HILLEGASS AVE 2 2450 36 R 41

STUART ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 2405 36 R 22

STUART ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 660 36 R 34

SUMMER ST 070 SPRUCE ST GLEN AVE 2 660 30 R 22
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SUMMIT LANE 030 SUMMIT RD NR GRIZZLY PEAK DEAD END 2 180 6 R 29

SUMMIT RD 030 AJAX LANE ATLAS PL 2 240 20 R 21

SUMMIT RD 032 ATLAS PL GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD 2 2530 23 R 19

SUMMIT RD 038 GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD END SOUTH OF GRIZZLY PEAK BL 2 740 18 R 14

SUNSET LANE 070 WOODMONT RD WILDCAT CANYON RD 2 318 17 R 30

SUNSET LANE 075 GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD WOODMONT RD 2 344 17 R 21

SUTTER ST 020 DEL NORTE ST EUNICE ST 4 1340 48 A 31

TACOMA AVE 050 SOLANO AVE COLUSA AVE 2 1360 26 R 75

TACOMA AVE 055 COLUSA AVE THE ALAMEDA 2 1010 26 R 45

TALBOT AVE 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT SANTA FE AVE 2 1350 30 R 88

TAMALPAIS RD 030 SHASTA RD ROSE ST 2 2075 22 R 44

TANGLEWOOD RD 060 BELROSE AVE EAST CITY LIMIT (CLAREMONT) 2 850 32 R 41

TELEGRAPH AVE 050 BANCROFT WAY DWIGHT WAY 2 1320 34 C 41

TELEGRAPH AVE 060 DWIGHT WAY WARD ST 4 1725 68 A 28

TELEGRAPH AVE 065 WARD ST ASHBY AVE 4 1580 68 A 28

TELEGRAPH AVE 070 ASHBY AVE CITY LIMIT (WOOLSEY ST) 4 1255 68 A 74

TEVLIN ST 030 NORTH CITY LIMIT WATKINS ST 2 300 18 R 10

TEVLIN ST 035 WATKINS ST END SOUTH OF GILMAN ST 2 425 25 R 3

THE ALAMEDA 028 HOPKINS ST YOLO AVE 2 210 66 A 79

THE ALAMEDA 010 SAN ANTONIO AVE THOUSAND OAKS BLVD 2 1385 24 R 84

THE ALAMEDA 012 THOUSAND OAKS BLVD CAPISTRANO AVE 2 1510 28 R 77

THE ALAMEDA 015 CAPISTRANO AVE TACOMA AVE 2 245 36 R 88

THE ALAMEDA 016 TACOMA AVE SOLANO AVE 2 1250 36 R 100

THE ALAMEDA 018 SOLANO AVE MARIN AVE 2 935 60 A 100

THE ALAMEDA 020 MARIN AVE HOPKINS ST 4 1370 61 A 100

THE CIRCLE 060 INTERSECTION MARIN AVE, ETC. INTERSECTION ARLINGTON AVE 2 60 54 A 81

THE CRESCENT 020 PARK HILLS RD (NORTH) PARK HILLS RD (SOUTH) 2 1020 20 R 88

THE CROSSWAYS 080 OVERLOOK RD MIDDLEFIELD RD 2 230 21 R 75

THE PLAZA DR 080 ENCINA PL PARKSIDE DR 2 904 40 R 95

THE SHORT CUT 080 MIDDLEFIELD RD PARK HILLS RD 2 200 22 R 85
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THE SPIRAL 080 DEAD END WILDCAT CANYON RD 2 305 25 R 97

THE UPLANDS 090 CLAREMONT AVE HILLCREST RD 2 2115 28 R 79

THE UPLANDS 093 HILLCREST RD EL CAMINO REAL 2 627 30 R 70

THE UPLANDS 097 EL CAMINO REAL TUNNEL RD 2 1048 25 R 41

THE UPLANDS 099 TUNNEL RD DEAD END 2 340 14 R 21

THOUSAND OAKS BLVD 060 THE ALAMEDA ARLINGTON AVE 2 1605 26 C 85

THOUSAND OAKS BLVD 050 WEST CITY LIMIT (NEILSON) COLUSA AVE 2 450 36 R 71

THOUSAND OAKS BLVD 053 COLUSA AVE VINCENTE AVE 2 380 20 C 78

THOUSAND OAKS BLVD 055 VINCENTE AVE THE ALAMEDA 2 850 24 C 79

TOMLEE DR 045 JUANITA WAY ACTON ST 2 330 23 R 21

TREMONT ST 070 EMERSON ST CITY LIMIT (WOOLSEY ST) 2 925 34 R 37

TULARE AVE 020 SOLANO AVE SONOMA AVE 2 1715 36 R 100

TWAIN AVE 070 KEELER AVE STERLING AVE 2 740 18 R 29

TYLER ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST KING ST 2 1333 36 R 42

UNIVERSITY AVE 010 SEAWALL DR MARINA BLVD 2 1850 40 C 31

UNIVERSITY AVE 015 MARINA BLVD WEST FRONTAGE RD 2 1600 72 C 13

UNIVERSITY AVE 025 3RD ST 5TH ST 4 400 115 A 85

UNIVERSITY AVE 028 5TH ST 6TH ST 4 185 84 A 96

UNIVERSITY AVE 030 6TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 4 1638 50 A 82

UNIVERSITY AVE 040 SAN PABLO AVE SACRAMENTO ST 4 2940 48 A 75

UNIVERSITY AVE 052 SACRAMENTO ST MCGEE AVE 4 1171 53 A 84

UNIVERSITY AVE 055 MCGEE AVE MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 4 1429 53 A 87

UNIVERSITY AVE 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 4 715 52 A 53

UNIVERSITY AVE 063 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 4 630 52 A 48

UNIVERSITY AVE 064 SHATTUCK AVE SHATTUCK AVE 4 260 52 A 75

UNIVERSITY AVE 065 SHATTUCK AVE OXFORD ST 4 450 52 A 84

UNIVERSITY AVE OVERPASS 018 I-80 ON/OFF RAMPS 6TH ST 4 2100 52 A 83

VALLEJO ST 060 THE ALAMEDA SAN RAMON AVE 2 460 24 R 30

VALLEY ST 055 NORTH DEAD END (BANCROFT) DWIGHT WAY 2 1245 36 R 43

VASSAR AVE 010 NORTH CITY LIMIT (KENTUCKY) KENTUCKY AVE 2 375 23 R 82
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VASSAR AVE 012 KENTUCKY AVE SPRUCE ST 2 1160 24 R 84

VERMONT AVE 010 NORTH WEST DEAD END (RUGBY) MARYLAND AVE 2 770 23 R 35

VERMONT AVE 015 MARYLAND AVE COLORADO AVE 2 750 25 R 31

VICENTE RD 070 ALVARADO RD EAST CITY LIMIT NR GRAND VIEW 2 550 24 R 77

VICENTE RD 075 EAST CITY LIMIT NR GRAND VIEW TUNNEL RD 2 1310 24 R 38

VINCENTE AVE 010 NORTH END (VINCENTE WALK) THOUSAND OAKS BLVD 2 1400 24 R 75

VINCENTE AVE 013 THOUSAND OAKS BLVD COLUSA AVE 2 1165 24 R 73

VINCENTE AVE 016 COLUSA AVE PERALTA AVE 2 1000 24 R 80

VINE ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 665 36 R 37

VINE ST 050 MC GEE AVE EDITH ST 2 575 26 R 95

VINE ST 052 EDITH ST GRANT ST 2 335 36 R 35

VINE ST 055 GRANT ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 665 36 R 32

VINE ST 070 SPRUCE ST HAWTHORNE TERRACE 2 1005 36 R 39

VINE ST 063 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 670 36 R 28

VINE ST 065 SHATTUCK AVE WALNUT ST 2 305 36 R 60

VINE ST 067 WALNUT ST SPRUCE ST 2 665 36 R 83

VIRGINIA GARDENS 040 NORTH DEAD END (CEDAR) VIRGINIA ST 2 470 20 R 95

VIRGINIA ST 020 EAST FRONTAGE RD (STATE P/L) 6TH ST 2 1585 29 R 44

VIRGINIA ST 030 6TH ST SAN PABLO AVE 2 1650 36 R 42

VIRGINIA ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE ACTON ST 2 2500 36 R 94

VIRGINIA ST 047 ACTON ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 710 36 R 76

VIRGINIA ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST MC GEE AVE 2 1270 36 C 61

VIRGINIA ST 055 MC GEE AVE GRANT ST 2 665 36 C 59

VIRGINIA ST 057 GRANT ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 670 36 C 88

VIRGINIA ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 680 36 R 74

VIRGINIA ST 062 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 615 36 R 84

VIRGINIA ST 064 SHATTUCK AVE SPRUCE ST 2 1000 36 R 57

VIRGINIA ST 070 SPRUCE ST ARCH ST 2 450 36 R 70

VIRGINIA ST 072 ARCH ST EUCLID AVE 2 1060 36 R 80

VIRGINIA ST 076 EUCLID AVE LA LOMA AVE 2 800 33 R 52
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VIRGINIA ST 078 LA LOMA AVE DEAD END (AT LA VEREDA) 2 220 17 R 98

VISALIA AVE 053 WEST CITY LIMIT (NEILSON) COLUSA AVE 2 325 24 R 29

VISALIA AVE 055 COLUSA AVE VINCENTE AVE 2 890 24 R 57

VISTAMONT AVE 010 WOODMONT AVE WOODMONT AVE NR SUNSET LANE 2 2410 18 R 39

WALKER ST 060 DERBY ST WARD ST 2 330 18 R 42

WALLACE ST 065 WARD ST RUSSELL ST 2 1220 35 R 22

WALNUT ST 020 SHATTUCK AVE EUNICE ST 2 900 32 R 32

WALNUT ST 030 EUNICE ST CEDAR ST 2 2645 36 R 46

WALNUT ST 040 CEDAR ST HEARST AVE 2 1680 36 R 54

WALNUT ST 049 BERKELEY WAY UNIVERSITY AVE 2 315 36 R 20

WARD ST 063 MILVIA ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 500 38 R 78

WARD ST 066 SHATTUCK AVE FULTON ST 2 780 36 R 47

WARD ST 070 FULTON ST ELLSWORTH ST 2 660 36 R 26

WARD ST 075 ELLSWORTH ST TELEGRAPH AVE 2 880 36 R 14

WARD ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 2437 36 R 26

WARD ST 060 MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY MILVIA ST 2 660 42 R 28

WARD ST 040 SAN PABLO AVE ACTON ST 2 1658 36 R 23

WARD ST 046 ACTON ST SACRAMENTO ST 2 727 36 R 18

WARRING ST 050 U C CAMPUS (I HOUSE) DWIGHT WAY 2 1270 36 R 28

WARRING ST 060 DWIGHT WAY DERBY ST 2 1545 43 C 100

WATKINS ST 040 NEILSON ST TEVLIN ST 2 250 22 R 21

WEBSTER ST 080 COLLEGE AVE CLAREMONT AVE 2 1760 36 R 95

WEBSTER ST 078 HILLEGASS AVE COLLEGE AVE 2 600 36 R 71

WEBSTER ST 072 DEAKIN ST TELEGRAPH AVE 2 670 36 R 95

WEBSTER ST 074 TELEGRAPH AVE COLBY ST 2 645 36 R 88

WEBSTER ST 076 REGENT ST BATEMAN ST 2 202 36 R 88

WEBSTER ST 077 BATEMAN ST HILLEGASS AVE 2 268 36 R 90

WEST BOLIVAR DR 040 PARKER ST GATE 2 50 22 R 89

WEST BOLIVAR DR 050 GATE END NR ANTHONY ST 2 6515 22 R 32

WEST FRONTAGE RD 040 GILMAN ST UNIVERSITY AVE 2 4400 30 C 58
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WEST FRONTAGE RD 050 UNIVERSITY AVE OPP DWIGHT WAY 2 3170 26 C 62

WEST FRONTAGE RD 060 OPP DWIGHT WAY SOUTH CITY LIMIT 2 4250 26 C 63

WEST PARNASSUS CT 080 PARNASSUS PATH PARNASSUS RD 2 230 22 R 95

WEST ST 053 ADDISON ST DEAD END 2 265 21 R 98

WEST ST 055 BANCROFT WAY DWIGHT WAY 2 1325 32 R 56

WHEELER ST 068 RUSSELL ST ASHBY AVE 2 530 36 R 36

WHEELER ST 070 ASHBY AVE WOOLSEY ST 2 1105 36 R 75

WHITAKER AVE 020 MILLER AVE STERLING AVE 2 550 18 R 41

WHITNEY ST 070 WOOLSEY ST SOUTH CITY LIMIT 2 130 36 R 90

WILDCAT CANYON RD 010 GRIZZLY PEAK BLVD SUNSET LANE 2 3730 29 C 89

WILDCAT CANYON RD 020 SUNSET LN THE SPIRAL 2 2400 27 C 90

WILDCAT CANYON RD 025 THE SPIRAL EAST CITY LIMIT(NR SHASTA RD) 2 3590 28 C 95

WILSON CIRCLE 080 OLYMPUS DR WILSON WALK 2 180 23 R 48

WOODMONT AVE 012 WILDCAT CANYON & GRIZZLY PEAK ROSEMONT AVE 2 1355 20 R 39

WOODMONT AVE 014 ROSEMONT AVE SUNSET LANE 2 1700 20 R 61

WOODMONT AVE 020 SUNSET LANE DEAD END 2 175 12 R 53

WOODMONT CT 070 WOODMONT AVE (NORTH) WOODMONT AVE (SOUTH) 2 285 23 R 61

WOODSIDE RD 020 THE CRESCENT PARK HILLS RD 2 1450 22 R 45

WOOLSEY ST 080 COLLEGE ST CLAREMONT AVE 2 1250 36 R 20

WOOLSEY ST 078 HILLEGASS AVE COLLEGE AVE 2 600 37 R 18

WOOLSEY ST 065 TREMONT ST SHATTUCK AVE 2 579 36 R 60

WOOLSEY ST 066 SHATTUCK AVE WHEELER ST 2 680 36 R 84

WOOLSEY ST 067 WHEELER ST TELEGRAPH AVE 2 1036 36 R 84

WOOLSEY ST 072 TELEGRAPH AVE HILLEGASS AVE 2 1555 36 R 93

WOOLSEY ST 060 ADELINE ST TREMONT ST 2 600 42 R 90

WOOLSEY ST 050 SACRAMENTO ST KING ST 2 1275 36 R 69

WOOLSEY ST 055 KING ST MARTIN LUTHER KING JR WAY 2 905 36 R 79

YOLO AVE 060 THE ALAMEDA MILVIA ST 2 570 36 R 95

YOLO AVE 065 MILVIA AVE SUTTER ST 2 375 36 R 95

YOSEMITE RD 062 THE ALAMEDA SAN FERNANDO AVE 2 870 24 R 95
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YOSEMITE RD 064 SAN FERNANDO AVE CONTRA COSTA AVE 2 400 26 R 40

YOSEMITE RD 066 CONTRA COSTA AVE ARLINGTON AVE 2 1090 26 R 63
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